Mr. Yea=s telephoned thet for cash .. the Poway certificates to aate

amount to ¥136.00, which includes that old bill of $78.0C which hes

been mumning & long time. He seyc they heve cut this bill about ¥20.

KIM
s N Deen PN
| 5C = E}/jézf
MNoree T o

/36.°" Y

Southern Title Guaranhy Conyrannyg

CAPITAL STUCK (PAID UP) $ 250.00000

1113 D STREET, UNION BuIiLDING

San Diege, Californin, July 24, 1911.

Ed Fletcher Co., order No. 7150
cCity.
Gentleien:-
Pursuant to your request of July 6th, we hand you

nerewith a report giving reference to all instruments under
wnicn tne Linda Vista Irrigation District acquired easements of
rigntsof way or riparian rights as snown by the indexes |
in the office of the CountyRecorder of San Diego County.

(1) On Arril 9, ié92, by deed recorded in BookK 199 rage
295 of Deeds, John C. Van Dyke, trustee, and T. S. Van Dyke,
trustee, and Pamo Water Company, a corroration, conveyed to ihe
Linda Vista Irrigation District all rigntis of way,.appropriations
of water, water claims, owned or claimed vty sald Pamo Water
Coiapany of every kind and description.

(2) oOn Octover 7, 1895, by deed recorded in Book 244 page
477 of Deeds, the liorena Company, a corpgoration, conveyed to
the Linda Vista Irrigation District the right ol way for such
ripes, canals, Or ozher conduits for conducting water as the
sald Linda Vista Irrigation District may from time to time desire
to lay, construct, or maintain along,. in and through "N* Street fron

¥ast voundary of the"lorena"truct to Sixth Avenue as laid out



and designated on the mar entitled "iorena® filed in the office
of trne Racorder May 26, 1888, and numbered 542 and along, in or
through Eleveanta Avenue [rom (.orth ooundary of sald "Morena®
tract to "F* Street and thence along in or through "F" Street

t0 Zigatn Avenue as laid out on said map of"Liorena" together
wiin the right of free lngress and egress at all tlmes 1n, over
and upoa sald streets for purroses of laylng, consiructing
maintainiag or repalring such conduits.

(3) On June 23, 1892, oty claim recorded in BoOK 2 rage 313

(&)

of Water Clainms, the Linda Vvista Irr:igation District, flled a
water cl:.irm for all the water 1n the Santa Marila Creek at or
near tae point where tails notice 1s rosted, the same belng in
tne Santa Msria Creek on the Soutnh half of Northeast quarier
of Seciion 11 'Township 13 South Range 1 West, to tne extent of
7,000 incrhes measured under a 4 inch pressure for lrrigation
and domestic use, 21s0 cl-iming the right to construct a dam
ugon sald land at said point of dilversion of sald watier for
tne purpose of storing sald water and all rpublic lands up 1o a
contcur line around tae pasin inclosed by said dam of 85 feet on
said dam under the United States and Cali:ornla laws for réservoir
LurLoses.

Southern Title Guaranty Company,

By o ‘,f.m,t;‘/ 3 Q- (‘_,/. /.
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Southern Title Guaranty Comyprany

CAPITAL STOCK (PAID UP) $§250 000WL0D

113 D STREET, UNION BuIiLDING

Sun Dirgn. Ualifornin, June 18, 1912,

Ed Fletcher Co,.,

City
Gentlemen:

I re title ¢ property purchased from Linda Vista Irrigation Nis-
triect by Live Oak COrporation,gin preparing an abstract o a portion
ol +his property tc be forwarded to Washington, D. C., for the purpcse
of cbtaining a corrected Patent from the United States, we find on"
record a trust deed executed by Veolcan Land and Water Company in favor
c¢f the Houtharn Trust Company, securing a bond issue, mutr we fail o
Tind ol record a deed Ifrom Live Oak Corporation, conveying the propertiy
t0 the Volcan Land and Water Company.

In order that there will be no econfliict in the title, we advise
you that it will be best for you to file for record this.deed, if you
are now ready to do so, so0 that the title asndoiicesrephewadt wiil show
in the Volcan Land and Water Company, subject to +he *rust de=d above
rentioned and when this is doﬁe, wve will close up the absiract for-
varding the same to the éuthorities in Washington and procure the
corrected Patent and close up the Certificate of Title tc all of the
properties purchased by the Live Oak Corporation from ILinda Vista
Irrigation District,

Enclosed you will please find a formal application to be sipned
by the Volecan Land and Water Company Ly iis President or Seéretn:y
asking for the corrected Patent; +the Land Courdissionsr, in answering

our inquiriég a8 to how this Patent could be corrected, states that



Sonthern Title Guaranhy Congranng \_

CAPITAL STOCK (PAID UP) $2Fu.wuC CO l /
‘ J-'::.l’:. G. 1934,

1113 D STREET. UNINnN BuIiLDING

San Qiege, Californin,
D Fletcher Co., RBage 2

Southern Title Guurant - Co.,

+v-is Tormal anplication rust be filed together with the abstract N San Diegoe, Cal.

Goentlizen:
/

Enclcceed find deed, Yri. B, .Gross

which we ar2 now preparing.

\1“- - -- i -

Yours very truely, / '
to F. A. Garetson, Lot 16, Plk. 114 cf Del Mur; also

SOUTIREN TITLE GARANTY COMPANY,

deed, Id Fleteher and lr: C. T. Fioteher to 3. A.

B ﬁaretaori/of Lot "C", Blk. 20 of fAxden Tieizhtis.

Vice President, Also enclosed herewith Tind certificate of title to

- Kindly record saild deeds and furaish to
¥ A. Garetson of the liurine National Banka certificate
of title showing suid nroperty free and cleir of encum-

brances in his name, subjJect tc the usual reservations

of all Del Xar property.
Mr Garctason will »nay for the epntin-

uation of the certificate bringing property dewn in

his name.
Very trml: youras,
X
\
I P. S.

e find that the deed from Mre &. Tl Ti.ters
to Wrie B. Gross has never been reconded. T4l you kig&l;‘
record same hefore yutting the othzr deed voon record, ond

i Y -oblige. :

SOUTHERN TITLE GUAQANTY co.

- k ) = 5 W
‘_ - ’.-"

e e e



SOUTHERN TI TLE GUARANTY COIIPANY
113 D Street, Union Building

I S

San Diego, California
July 23, 1914,

Te the won. Mayor and Common Council of | Southern Title Cuaranty Co.,
the City of San Diezo. - :

. San Diepgo, California.

Dear Sirs:
; . Gent lemens
At the reqest of Col. ™. Fletcher, we beg to aavise

you that the property descrived in our Certificate of Title Dilea-~ execule - deed %o the 1€0 aeres kocm
do. 18405, to wit:

1g *he I1 Caritan Damsite, on mmdivided 5/C %o Jars A.

ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ

The Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of

section 7; the South Half of the Horthwest Quarter, and urray ond an undivided 1/6 to T d Tleteher. Pleases

the Southwest Quarter of the ilortheast Quarter of Section

8, Township 15 South Range 2 East S. 3. ., in the Countly brins ceriiTicate of title dem to date, showing swe

of San Diego, State of California, and generally known as

the "El Capitan Dam and Reservoir Site". froc and clear of cncumbrances, exe-riln: taxes. € arx
and which Certiricate of Title we understand was the hill to the Curamaca WVater Coiran.

filed with your honorable body on July 6th, was purchased |

oy James A. Murray and Ed. Fletcner for cash; the title to Tmelosed] herewith find ecertificasc of title

said pronerty being taken in the name of the Southern

T tie Guaranty Company, for the convenience of said Xurray wirich plensa bring down Lo date.

ani Fletchdr, and Tfor no other purpose whatever; that said

nroperty in fact belongs %o said James A. lurray and Id Yours wvery truly,

Fletcher in the following proportions; James A.Murray, '

an undivided five-sixths andi Fi. ¥letcher an undivided CUVATACA TATTR COIDA™Y,

one=sixth; that the same is paid for; that the purchase
price of said premises passed through the hands of this

Ao

corporation on Auzgust 12, 1913. : - e
Respectfully submitted,

SOUTHERY TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY.

3y (Signeﬂi) We B, _II;OO_I'G

wes
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NDecenbar 11, 1910

southern Title Gueorenty Coe
nion .1:1(15- .

Sen Jioro, Cela
ontleion: -

Conii iin~ telerhone couversetion of
tole woraing befweon your Ire. Hosd wnd 1x, Lllie
of this office, ve desire thet jou neke & copy of
cerbificete o, 25364, your orinr lo., 265687, price
@3 ggree! unpon to be 'b.00.

Very trul; owrs,

sasinvent llesniage: .

ir. A. P. Johnson, Jr.,
Southe n Title Guairanty Co.,
San Niero, Calif.

My de-r lr. Johnson:

I r2id $50 for z2n uniivided ona-Tift
inter st in Jots 22 and 23, in Block 328, Choate's Add:tior,
and yo» have charged e 820 for & certitTicate, W ad ald
other bills yesterdzy, excerting $50 which will be =id b th
Cuyvamaca Yater Co. This is a personal matts  of mine,

seems to me it is an overcharge, or if it is not uan overch:r:ze

you should be gzenerous to a poor man like mz., Vhat do ou think
about it? Tet me heur Trom you on thae subject.

By +he way, I hadi 83220 bvorrowad on $5000 of the Southern

Titls Guaranty stoek, and the other day they called my loin, and
told me to pive other -ceurity in i1is place, 2s your sing is
not raying any dividends and h-s ?“O‘I; for years, and they deont't
want to hold it any longar.

I wish vou wonld write e a letiter sivin: nme ¢ exulanmition

of the Southorn Ti%le Guaranty matter of assekts and li:hilities

from *he records of its last meeting. I haveavery confilznee in

b
.
—

you and the Southern Title Guaranty Co's. stock, but T =&

like to find out ':'ha.t the bank means under the circumelinces.

Yours very truly,



Southern Title Guaranty Tompany

SOUTHERN TITLE BUILDING
940 THIRD STREET

S Eliego, Talifornia,

Jinunvy 20, 1916,

re Ed Fletcnav,
Snn Dia2xo, Cz1iif.
D2ar Sir:

Revlyiniz to your lettar of Januavy 13th, with
vafevence %6 th2 cunrne of 520,00 nade for Certificate
issued o= lots 22 & 23, Block 328, Chontes Addition,
will ssy I have 1“V°=t1r't i the mntter and find thls
price was cuotad to you Lafore the work was stavrtad, ond
was submitied uO yaou uftar tha seller had rafused to nay
for eame, wnd you tha= sgrz2ed to nay it, which is= o
reasonanls2 chs ~e Tor tne wvork,
ioxin will bHauv wme ocut in that the statemeant was
sutmitted to you, ~nd yoa asre2d tc the charse.

TS b
s - -

1ith refarance to th2 stotensnt thnt dividends had
nct Teen paid on our stcskk for y2ovs, will say thie is
untrue. We havs peid dividends rezularly with the ex-
ception cf the yesv 1915, waich we pﬁesed for the vreason
that w2 =er2 huilding o4 we used the rncney ir cur build-
ins opnaratione, oara if little doubt, Lut that we will
reswa2 the oryment of 3dividende by ths firet of July,
thie yart, orsvidinz therz is ony businese at all,

Youre vary trul,,

APJ-I1L5, Praside

Ay A ¢ 4

“ebrpary 10, 1916,

soushiern Tiile Guarenty Co.,
e iMero, CGalif,

entiemen:

2indly neke on unlimited eerti fienta of

title for lots 68 =md 52, U1 Cajonfa:res, {one earbificabe

—_—

for each lot; showing the come in the nume of @ ¥ letchnr,

free and glear of all encursanee., TP the samse does not

show elear,notify us,ond hold the errtificate open for

furtner instruetions.

Ver; truly yours,

-— v w

LR N . -""‘
N L ?-.-.!".

.h-d I. -!5
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ceed herawith fivd check Tor Five Thousand Doilars
H 050 00 v ia & 2 ¥ -

(3 Ce28), maahie %o e, «nd signed by W, G. Filsr, under dabo

"- -‘.—.— \1 — <~ »
- - l.‘ !4- Ql 1‘:; .L\J i(. '1- 4+ -y 3 & -~ gw 4 Y -
» 491¢, an the Internaticnal Sanking Corroration

.

- -

Ch BRI 1aecek i o .

N dield IX NCCK i0g }IQ rr, :1th :1‘.‘;5 ll‘:f!cfl t( 1‘-011
-

L ] - . -
. ot - %

-t

=fate eV
]"‘\o\" ‘e

e

or his order w ar you o '
: orier whenevar you can furnish to W, G, Filer o cort:ificate

) . " "b'"ib""‘ p s
le showing an undivided ene=half interes: in Lot 72

v

-»

the nume of %, G, Filer, free and :
. % 4 T, iree ind clear of 1l encumbrinces, oxeo:

@

. 12151 - :
r 1215-1€¢; 21s0 excerting rizhts of way ~or
1izc rouds: and artins 2 - in £

» N4 exceriing 3 lease in farvor of J. Vassey, nd
sutgset Lo The {cllowing mort umes:

o 2P 4 b rd T2 ¥y 1 alo b 3 3 .
e A mortrase in tha sum of w2000, rayahle on or hefore

,f:‘ 3 .'._ "G ot T -~ ¢:"’ s " -
dk.l reage of 931,006.2C, rayable larch 1, 1921, with

s ol 4

nte S% ¢ nth def raod Suve 3 i
| ieferrad SxFuents ot €5 not; interest payable

lig0 subject tc o wgreenon L., 23 7
* . apgreesant betuean Ed Fletcher and YW, C,

T k-t said Jletcher is ernt ' !
| Sletcher is ontifled 40 tanty-five (25) per cent

R
-

DRION 2ITPLE COMRBARY .

Guarantee 71429 2W 142
William G. Henshaw.

Free from all encumbrances, except:-

1. State and County taxes for the fiscal year

1916-17, now due and payable. Roll 29, page 169, Assess-

ment No. 41579.
2. A lortgage executed by B. Bixler, a single

woman, to secure her note for One Thousand Dollars
(41000.00), dated October 26, 1916, due October 26, 1917,
with interest at seven per cent. per annum, paysble quarter-
1y, in favor of I. Isasc Irwin, which said lortgage was filed
for record Cctober 26th,1916.
DESCRIP2IONRS.

The Northwest Ruarter of Section Twenty three
(23), Township Thirteen (13) South, Range Three (3) West,
San Bernardino lMeridian, in the County of San Diego.
State of Californis.

NOTE ;
This Certificate does not include an examination of

or report on water rights, water contracts, or matters

pertaining thereto.
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SOUTHERN Trrre GuaranTy Conr

Sax DieGo, CarigorNny.,

W.B.MOORE, Novenber
VICE PRESIDENT -
Twenty-eighth
Tinecteen Seventeen,

ir. 2d. Fletcher,
San Diego,
California,

Dear Sir:

Your Iliiss Gould has handed us a deed for
recerd from Ihnmo P, Janssen to the San Dieguito
Iutual Vater Comrany; the description in said
deed being as follows:

Lot 1 and the North Half

I the Northwest Quarter of Section
Ten, Township Thirteen South, Range

. b -4 4 — 1T
lxee MQSD, S.B.u-.

-3 0

T
’

- |

The Government tovmshivp mavs do not show any
Lot 1 in this Section; ané we woulé be unanvle to
issue a2 Certificate of Title describing any vortion
of said Section as Lot 1. Ve, therefore, are re-
turning the decé and ask that a proper descrintion
te entodied therein, as we are unavle to do anything
with it in its present form.

Yours very truly,

Vice=-President.

y //d()élﬂx_/ i £ y
7 s vy SOl .t (.M/nyIJC/ /LC/MW

VEM/1W / 2 A

’ ‘:..//\"’

- S zeekest/ ¢ - : > 5 1
9 P2y rrel) /4.-.9 w/pfé o%ﬂcta’./#c 2

UEBEION 21LTLE COMPANRNY »

GUARANTEE of Title #59200-- 2-309
C. B. Gould
Free from all encumbrances, except:-

A mortgage executed by H. Taylor, a single
person, to secure his three notes aggrégating Hinety-three
Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ({9375.00), each note being
for Thirty-one Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($3125.00),
and.dated October 1lth, 1915, payable on or before April
15th,1917, April 15th, 1918 and April 156th, 1919 respectively,
after date, with interest from October 15th, 1915 at six
per éént. per annum, payable auatrterly, in favor of E. Z.
Nulton, which said liortgage was filed for record liovember
13th, 1915,

DESCRIPTION.

All that portion of the Rancho San Bernardo,
in the County of San Diego, State of California, described
as follows:

Commencing at a point which is North 84 1/4° West
270.67 chains from a point in the Easteriy line of said
Rancho, said last mentioned point being South 15 3° West
125.70 chains from the Northeast corner of said Rancho,
said point of commencement being a;so in the lortherly
line of that portion of said Rancho heretofore conveyed
by Chas. A. Wetmore, et als. to Zenus Sikes, lMarch 30th,
1869, by deed recorded in Book 5, page 261 of Deeds, said

point of commencement being also the Northwest corner of

that portion of said Rancho heretofore conveyed to Eliza



M. Sikes by Harry Arthur Sikes, et als. July 31st, 1890, by
deed recorded in Book 170, page 148 of Deeds; ( and now
ovned by lelancton Barnett); thence South 5 3/4° West
along the Westerly line of the lands so conveyed to said
Bliza M. Sikxes 96.66 chains more or less to the middle of
the San Bernardo 2iver; thence along the middle of said
River in & Westerly direction following the meanderings

0of the stream to intersection with the West line of said
Rancho; thence Ilorth 12° Zast along the VWest line of said
Xancho, 61 chains more or less to the Northwest corner of
that portion of said Zanchc heretofore conveyed to Zenus
Sikes, as aforesaid, and known as the >ikes Tract; thence 5

South 84.98 chains more or less to the point of commencement.

IOTES:

1. This Certificate and Guarantee is written
subject to any possessory or other rights of lielancton
Barnett in the Zast 198.28 feet of said premises by reason
the fact that certsin surveys of the boundary lines of said
premises made by Lew B. Harris, C. E. appesr to indicate
that the division line between the tract herein described
(formerly known as the Liulton Tract) and the Barnett Tract
in said Ramcho San Bernardo is located on the ground 198.28
feet Westerly from the Easterly line of the tract of land
nereinbefore described and to which this guarantee relates.
(See Licensed Surveyor's liay lio. 180, filed in the office of
the County Recorder of said San Diego County, June 8,1915.)

2., *his Certificate does not include an examin-

ation of or report on water rights, water contracts or matters

pertaining thereto.

R—
— e > T

SOUTHERDN PTITLE GUARANTDTY CO.

-

Unlimited Certificate #25923 60
The Heirs or devises of J. L. Cavins,

Deceased, subject to the administration of nis estate as to

- an undivided One Cuarter interest, in J. G. Merrill, as to

an undivided One CGuarter interest snd in X2d Fletcher, as
to an undivided one half interest.
Free from all encumbrances, except:

l. Second installment of State and County texes
of the year 1915, payable. Roll 32, Page 99.

2« A lortgage executed by Willemina Cavins,
Lxecutrix of the Last Will and Testament of John I'. Cavins,
deceased, J. G. lierrill and RKosa Merrill, husband and wife,
Ss W. Grier and Blanche Grier, husband and wife, I. Deasy,
an unmarried woman, and willemina Cavins, widow of John !.
Cavins, deceased, to secure their note for S5ixty Thousana
Dollers, dated August 31, 1912, due S5ix years after.date.
with interest at six per cent.per annum, payehble semi-
annually in favor of Xarissa Hill, recorded rebruary 10,
1913 in Sook 194, page 3 of llortgages.

DESCRIPTION.

THAT portion of Rancho San Bernardo, in the
County of San Diego, State of California, according to
the map thereof in Book 2, page 462 of Patents, describ-
ed as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of ssid Rancho,

thence Northeasterly along the Bastern boundary line of



said Rancho, North 123° East, 161% chains; thence North 25°
Bast 191+ chains to post marked S.B. No. 6; thence due West
to the middle of the bted of the San Bernardo ikiver; Thence
Westerly along the middle of said river, following its
meanderings, to the llortheastern corner of that porticn of
sai¢ Hanche conveyed to Sylvester Lyman by deed recorded

in Eook 5, page 258 of Deeds; thence ©»outherly along the
Eastern boundery line of ssid Lyman Tract, 327 chains

to the southern boundary line of said Rancho San Bernardo;
Thence Zasterly along said South line 133.80 chains to the
point of commencement.

Hote 1. TFrom prcceedings had in the matter of the
estate of John !!. Cavins, deceased (See Superior Court Pro-
tate Ilo. 5108) it appeers that said.deceased died testate
april 24, 1912 and thet willemina Cavins is the duly ap-
pointed, gqualified and ascting executrix of said extate.

liote 2. October 2, 1911 an action was commenced in
the Superior Court of San Diego County entitled Xarissa
Re. Hill vs C. F. Kamman, as Administrator of the estate of
YMaria antonie Alverado de Clsyton, decesased, et al, to
quiet title to the premises herein desctribed. At this date
there has teen no judgment entered in said actidn. OSee

osuperior Court Civil Ro. 17337.

SOUTHERDN TITLE GUARANTY GO »
Unlimited Certificate 719102
C. B. Gould |

Free from all encumbrances, except:
Fo.l.State and County taxes for the fiscal year

1914-15, now a lien but not payable until October.

2. An easement of right of way for a County XZoad
Forty feet in width over and across the South Half of the
Southwest Quarter of Section Five herein described, as
granted to the County of San Diego by J. J. Gorman by deed
dated March 16, 1898 and recorded in Book 257, page 372
of Deeds.

3. An easement of right of way for a County Road

Forty feet in width over and across Lots Two, Three and

Four in Section Eight herein described as granted to the
County of San Diego, by lary A. Hollan as Guardian, by deed
dated October 28, 1904 énd fecorded in Book 310, page 251 of
Deeds.

4, A mortsage executéd by H. Taylor to secure
Three notes for the aggrezate sum of Thirty-eight Thousand,
Nine Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Fifty cents ($38,917.50),
dated July 7, 1914, being for Twelve Thousand Nine Hun-
dred Seventy two Dollars and Fifty cents ($12,972.50) each,
due One, Two and Three years after date, respectively, with
interest at Six per cent. per annum, payable Quarterly in
favor of Honora J, Carroll, lrs. Mary A. Hollan, Theresa

Carroll, James B. Carroll and Marzaret li. Hollan, filed for



record July 15, 1914,
DESCRIPTION.

The Zast Half of the bSouthwest Quarter and the South-
west Cuarter of the Southwest Juarter of Section Thirty-
two, Township Twelve, South, Range Two, West, S.B.ll., the
West Half of Section Five and Lots Five and Six in Section
Five; the ZBast Half of the Northeast Quarter and the Zast
Za1f of the Southeast Tuarter of Section Six and Lots One,
Two, Three snd Four of Section Zight, Township Thirteen. South,
Renze Two Viest, Se3.l., in tne County of San Diego, State

of Caglifornis.

sugust 1l8th, 1919,

Southern Title Guaranty Company,
can Yiego, Calif.

Gentlomen:-

Enclosed find Certificute H0.28861, covering Lot 56 of
Pine Hills, Also Deed to lot 71 of “ine Hills, and lot 16 of Block
114 re Subdivision #2 of Del iar. e have logt the Certificates
of Title to Jot 71 and Lot 16 sbove mcntiored. Lleass mate outi new
Certificates, ‘sBhowins all nroperty in my name, froe and e¢leir of
encumbrance . I1f there erc any pbacx tuxes, I want to p:y them;
please send bill for same, if any, to me. Pleasc sce that the
sroper slampes ure a’fixed to these decds., Ny attorney @ys & 50¢
stamp should te put on each dced.

Yours very truly,

Ed Fletcher Company,
san Diego, Calif. |
;Eg;“ﬂ i AT
The above Certificate of Title and Zatdefasgtian=af-montgase
is hereby received. : )

~ (signed) N
S11 Vel ALk

o st PP AR B



00— -t ‘ J
& -..--J.J‘Pj

S Th
e o i T T

B =gl

f‘l“" i
f U] |
Sy

SOUTHERN TI7

'.'uf' lI:'l :

LE GUABRANTY

L4

]

-
o~
—

ol g 'l.l‘:f‘}‘.'-' i

=TS ek
=14

LS N

Y o
&=




-

L 1
L

b

ur:l‘
| 9]
-
o

|

it |

Sovtnery Trrms Guaravay:

B e

i

B ]
EPETELE]

San DIEGO. GALIEORNELN,

Mo
!
4
a2
! 5

.
B
7

‘ : SEPTELKBER
__:.Fn-
——

: SIXTH

T .
) " | e
4 t
& ‘
&\

\

1921 .

®d FTletcher Co.,
520 3th Street,

San Diego, Calif.

Gentlemen: At+tention Er. T. H. King.

Order No. 38244.
As a supplemental report in connection with the
riparian rights to the waters of the San Luis Rey River,
we submit the following report.

The ri=at to build Warner's Dan and to divert
of

the weters of the San Luis Rey River in so far as the same
acfects Lot 4 of Section 3, Township 11 South, Range 4 Viest,
3. 2. X., has been sranted to and is vested in William

. Henshaw.

we enclose a copy of this letter to be forwarded
+o lir. Stevense.

Very truly yours, - _ |

CLAUDE E. AGARD,
and

CEA/ZK.
o TED. D. HERIDON,
Tor the Cowmpany.

L3

ONMIPANY

’

. ERE'RER'RRE
t '-"_'} 2
. " I;l Tl L

Jilv o’ |

.—-"‘"-'_'
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SovznERN TR GuaraNTy COMPANY
SOUERIERN, IALE; GUARANTY, GOMPANY,

San DieGo, GarizoneNes,

AUGUST

" - THIRTIETH

Ed Fletcher Company, L7

920 Eighth St.,
San Diego, Calif.
; : ATTENTION, Mr, T, H. King.

In reply please refer to
our Order No. 38244,

G'én'tl emen ‘-

A slight inadvertence has been discovered in the

Riparian Rights report which we wish to call to your attention.

The parcel of land described as follows:

That portion of Lot 110 of the Subdivision of
Tract "D" of the Partition of the Rancho Monserate,
in the County of San Diego, State of California, ac-
cording to the Map thereof No. 821, filed in the office
of the Recorder of said San Diego County September 25th,
1896, describved as follows: Beginning at a point on
the County Road between Bonsall and Temecula, sald point
being 1.46 links North 0° 30' East from the Southwest
corner of said Lot 110; thence North 0° 30' East 18.595
chains to the Northwest corner of said Lot 110; thence
South 36°¢ 42' East 9.19 chains to a post at the corner
of the fence; thence South 26° 35' West 12.55 chains to
the point of beginning, and being embraced in Parcel
150 of said Riparian Rights report,

was vested in William iilne, as to an undivided one-half; in
Catherine Milne, as to an undivided one-fourth; in George C.
Milne, as to an undivided one-eighth; and in Charles W. Milne,
as to an undivided one-eighth, as their separate property, when
in reality it should be vested in William G. Henshaw.

We enclose herewith a copy of this letter to be for-
warded to Mr. Stevens, of Los Angeles, if it is your desire to
do B0

Kindly accept our apologies for this error.

Yours very truly,
z’(_‘ <2

C:“L('L,LA—C‘(—F ~ 76?

, CLAUDE E. AGARD]
CEA/K Assistant Title Officer.

e ﬁJ\O ‘K/M-MM,
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I're llony J. Stevens,
800 Corporation building,
Los /nreles, California.

Dear re Stoveons:s=

I reply to your foavor of the 9th Inst., and further
with refcrrence to certaln moaticrs which we were discussing last
Friday, we submit the following for your informations:

Firgt talZing up the natter set out in the sccond para-
grooiy of your letter of the Jth referring to the deed from
7Allian E. Gird to Charles Forman dated January 24, 1906 and
recorded January 26, 1906 in Dook 384 page S2 of Deeds ( you
referred Lo this decd in your letter as being recorded in
_oolr 84 page 52 we have checlked up this refercnce and find
o34 nage 32 to be correct. This deecd is, therefore, one of
The deeds referred 0 in the dec! to Canfield from Gird )3
the deed from Charles Morman and llary Forman, his wife, to
Tiliiam ©. Gird, dated iiarch 15, 1911 and recorded April 5,
1911 in Coolz 511 page 303 of Deeds (a copy of which you
rcouested in vour letter and which we toake pleasure in send-
ins 7ol hercwith) and the desd from '"illiam *. CGird to C. 1.
Cenfield, dated September 4, 1912 and recorded September 11,
1912 in Docok 57V page 26 coverlng certain premises included
in Perecl 45 of our report, the situation secns to be us
follows:

The decd from Gird to Torman recordedl in Soolz 584
pase oL of Deeds includes in its deserintion ali that por-
.tion of tihwe Renecno lonsecrrate, which is covered by the des-
crivtion in the deed from Gird to Canfield, recorded in Book
S77 pcge 80 of Decds, with tihwe exception of thosc lots des-
cribel in the decd from Formen to Gird, recorded in Doolt 51l
nage 505 of Deeds. . Forman acquired the title to the
nrenices deseribed in his decd to Gird, appurtcnant water
rights included, by virtue of a grant deed from llorace ‘.
Jolmson and Fannie II. Johnson, husband and wife, dated IFebru-
ary 17, 1906 and recordec January 17, 1907 in Book 404 page
119 of Deecds, and was the ovmer therecof until Ilfarch 14, 1911,
the dete of hiis deed to Gird, recorded in Book 511 page 303
of Deceds, in which decd the right to construct the dam at

" srner's Ranch ecte., 1s specifically reserved to lir, Fornan.
"s . Forman had on Jamucry 24, 1906, by virtue of the deed
~to hin from Gird, ecquired this right as agalnst the balance
of the property described in the deed to Canfield, it would
secn that the Canfields are estonped as to all premises in
the Nancho ‘onscrrate cequircd by the deed from Gird at

Soolit 577 page 86 of Deeds,especcially since this right is spe-
cificzlly reserved in the deecd from Forman to Gird end aolso
by reference in the deed from Gird to Canfield. The rights
of r. Porman are now vested in !lir. llenshoaw by virtue of the
deecd from Formen to Smith, dated June 22, 1911 and subse-~
quent conveyances ond proceedings with which you are familiar,

=D

lire Gilrd held the title to the nremises described in Dool: 384
nape 32 of Deecds at the dato of sald deed and had good right
to convey the sume to ir. Forman.

“1th reference to Parcols 75 cnd 76 it socms that our
vesting of thoe same as now shown in our report i1s incorrcet,
and that the same should be corrccted by strildng out the words
"Floronce F. 'Mitnoy" cte., to ond ineluding the words "an undi-
vided throe-fourths” at pages 1 and 2 of our roport and inserting
in placo thoroof the words "Charles ©, Culver".

Aloo as to the vosting of Parcel 119 at pare 32
of our rcport the words "subjeet to a DNeelaration of lloi.estead
by I'ranclsco lforeno, rccorded December 16, 1901 in Dook 3
pugo 108 oft Bmeixrxtimone of Jlomestecads" should be stricken
ou -

"o have made the above changes in our conics of scid
report and cre sonding lir. Iletchor a cony of this letter for
hls Information.

s to Parcels 124, 125, 129 and 131, we have cheelzed
to date all tho landn described therein and £ind thet no
governnent patent hins been reccordod as yet, covering any of said
nrenlses, “

a The descerliption set out in the note following
Yarcel B84 at page 41 of our report, as definitelv as wo can
escertain froa the records, includes a rortion of Parcel 24.
Lt Uhe date of the deed referred to in said note nazely:
fugust O, 108G, 8. 4. Jones was ovmer of the londsdeseribed
28 'arcol 84, However this decd wus not recorded until Copti-
cuber 29, 1891, and on Jemuary 30, 1891 S. /. Joncs rcde his
grant doe. to i, T, Gordor conveyinrs the lands deseribed :s
Parcel 84 by propor description, which deed was rocorded in
took 175 page 160 of Deeds on Februery 4, 1891, scverazl
months beforc the decd to Steinman was recorded. The subso-
quent chain of tisle 1s that of Cordon and his succocsors in
intgvost, sanld Stelnman apparently naking no cluin to these
aNnag,

fg regards arcel 105 the final decrce of distribu-
tion entored by the Superior Court of ithis County in the
matter of the Estate of /Zurustus ticthirter, deceased, does
not appecar to be broad onough in its phiraseolory to cover
any promigses other than those specifically deseribed thernin,
which deseription does not include the premises set out tnder
this Parceol ,

/o have been fortunate in our further socorch ns to
Parcel 148, As sot out in the note following the deserintion
of sald Parcel on puge 71, an aprarcntly now chain of title
wags started by Stephen D, Lanpher by a mrant deed recorded
in Book 179 page 196G of Decdas. ‘Thore appears of reccord
in Book 26 page 80 of Doeds a deed from O. Lonan Cropner
(in wvhom we veosted this Purecel ot page 34) to Stephen D. Lonphor
recorded July =0, 1875, Upon secarching through the files of i
original Instruments whilch have been rocorded but have not been
delivored by the County Recordor we found the oripinal deecd
from Cropvor to Lanphor, and it cprears that the clghty ceres
described as Parcel 148 ame described in sanid docd, but had
not beon copled into the reccords tiwoush orror of the copy.st
in tho Rccordor's Office. e took the mattor up with Iip. Feryy;
our Rlecordor,and ho upreed with us that he had authority to .
corroct the records to conform to the original deed, since tho



.

hag done, so that we can now further amend our report by strik-
inc out in its entiroty the note followling the description of ‘,
Parcel 148 Ly striling out in its entirety the vosting of Parcel |

orisinal instrument 1itself had never left his office. Thls he k

128 at page 34 and by changing owr first vesting at page 1 to ) | >
rond ""me (e llenshaw as to Parcels 1 to 13 inclusive 16 to GO
inelusive, GO% and 148", s ;

N

"1th reference to Parcel 123 we find that since the
date of our recport, namely on Jugust 25, 1921, Frnest C. Ronsse
commencec in ection in the Superior Court of this Countv ( Clvil
Case 1ioe 35561 ) to quiet his title to seild premises, as agalinst
lery Tackermen, Frank Pecters, llagglo Peters, Charles Douglas
“aclkenzie, Lilian Uouglas llaclkenzle, C. D.i:‘.raclccnzie, Llly D.
Taclenzie, Jameos Allen Simpson, James X, Simpson, Charles D. :
lolfe, and two fictitlous perséns. . A8 1. lionshow 3 October 20, 1921
hag,since the dete of owr report,rccelved o decd {rom Ilonsso '
of the right to build the dam etec., as againast these premises,
the refular pursult of this action to a decreo favorable to
the Plaintiff wvill inuwre to the benefit of lire. Ilonshaw as
rpontee of [ ROnsse. Concerning the note followling tho j "
deseription of Tarcel 155, it apreurs from the records that :

-
= -

—

->

Je le Crutcher had conveycd to other parties the prenlses
roferrcd to in said note by a deed dated and recorded prior to

his decd to Form-n. ilowever, this matter will probably not f | goutg?rn Title Guaranty Co.,
secn: inmortant to you at this time, as iy, ilenshaw has sccured an l16go.
a deed of the »ight to bulld the dom cte., 2s against all of BT ae
the preonises deseribed as Parcel 155 fron lire Ronsse, in whon - ten e .
. o r - 3 -9} » A , 4= -~ - .
1;.3 v;:aggx.. the title at pace 35, wiilch deed was rccorded August Ploase sign the vetition for the form:tion
-'ty - s -
In view of the change of vesting of Parcels 75 and 76 | £ the Jan Dieguito Irrigation digtriet, covering ‘the
we presune that you will not now desire the coples of the decds -
- - @ b i ) sd 5. Jt ?Z'
to Cenfield cic., of which vou were specldng last Friday. lands within the ovroposed distxiot.

¥indlv infTorm us if we are vrong in this nreswmption. voreg Lanly

Tis gseens Lo cover oll the matters whiilch we had under ' : .

8 . . ) 3 MRNE SLALEONS & ED PLETCIER
discussion last TFridoye Iloping tho ahove wlll be of assist- . ’ '

once to vou in the matter of clearing up the ovmership. of these B

vater rights, we are ) - a— nea

£ -
o o
) Nk
h.‘_

Tours respectfully,

cQUIHERI TITLE GUAR/ITY COMPAIY. - | EF: KL
v KO Alerndina,

whe 4 n

For the Corpony.
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¥r. 2. H, ¥ing,
c/o0 Ed Fletcher 8o.,
g20 - 8th St.,
Sen Diego, Calif,
Deer Sir:

Pursvaent tc your request, we neve reckecked the
descriptions centeined in tie deed from YWilliem &, Zenczhevw
en Hetty T. Henshaw, his wife, to Jvckn Treenci, ent Ed
Fletcher, znd also mortpgage from Ed ¥letcher and wifé to
Va. G, Nencthew, end also morigege from John Trexnor end
vife to Vn. G. Henshaw, end find thet we are unztle itc pess
these descriptions until varicus corrections hrve veen mede
therein.

72 notice that there are severel typocrarhnicel
errors throughout this description, #rd in the metes ernd
oduwls description of & portion of the Rancho Sen Bernsrde, os
shown on Ioge 9 of these instruments, we notice thot ceveral
of the courses uznl distences heve becn entirely onitted fiom
this description.

Yours very truly, \ -

—— ‘ '/
- LY A ' g &
N\
. - \\-‘"

R, S, Reed, : v }
Secretery, ’ RSRIGJT
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Souther»n Title Cunwvaenty Co.,
940 Third ‘treov, -

Diero,. Celif,

» LCMON §

Tebhruwary 14, 1922,

_' ..‘q oy 'k " J‘ﬁ
Southern Ti{%la Cuaranty Co.,

040 Thirad

=an Dioro,

ﬁ*re:t,

"i:m dooeriptlon of the
Velloy, to be used
3¢z 10 't with you Pebrucry

&... '-.-'-

c...l G&n

1.! a2

lﬂ UJ;C

s vary truly,

L)

vhich vou are to 1old in anevow oul 3
gerooment of ill. . Jocicon on the Pico tr-etb
in the Can Luis oy Velloy on toyme mutnslly
satisfectory, tho d "r'_l %o he ensncummatod
within sixty doys: from dcte.

I ragexve Lo it %0 withdrew
this money at aay Lime, cad vila 71,000, 00
ig hoin~ aonooidted Uith rou oo on umumlco 7 &
osd feih,

-

\iill you please write Ir. I. S
Logan, Riverside, thebt I, L., £. Josikcon hes
denosited .'1,000,00 with yon as oo ovideneoe

0-? {'oor‘i L-:.sl".ﬂ _l.l U}'C‘ {"‘:'r'-‘"’ o 0 t'n T‘lh‘&"' A 130
of ©the Pieco monch, wnd wonld he send hisn

certiificnte of uiult-.‘ dovil Loxr o convinuastion
the coertificate or oxrdor o baga oS,aren?

Yours very uvaouly,

Al (f;$7l’i7gifLJZ:Z/Z:A:f'

lir. Fletcher:

Received above mentioned check, and will follow

instructions.,

ol T &3
HE Cae
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Sax:DiEGo, Garzonrzny,

March 6, 1922,

21 Fletcher Co.,
20 - 8th 5%

U.,
San Diego, Celifl.

Replring please refer

Dear Sir: T
to Order 746688-L%S:

=

de

from Crow end logan,
up dee=d and contract
ing sold you by Pico.

|
- (3 !\ ]
et
g P
}-d :j E.q bt

O

(D

neen waiting for the dzta necessary
nave prior to the drawing of the
, which perticularly is the exact
e th:t will be enbraced in this transier.
the writer's recollection that your
egr would czll upon us and togetrer the
decision would e errived at as to this totel,

O O

4 3
i &
B o

LIS B
cr O

I *his ic still your purpose, will you kimidly
heve your engineer call as early as pocsibtle,
znd we will go into the matter?

L T \

- \
. B sStrait,
For the Company.

LBS:GJ

-t

L OQESERIERE
. Y -

o

L Souvmmmry Timre GuaraNmy CodrPANY

g e

-, Al &

San DieGo, GAarisoyzny,

Merch 16, 1922, S

¥r, Ed Fletcher,
920 - 8th st.,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Sir: Replying please refer

to Order #46688-LBS:

We have received from yowr Mr. King, Chief

Fngineer, the report finding the net acrezge in

the purchase of Pico as 422,86 acres, and now

hami you the buyer's complete instfuction as briefed
in the earlier instruction of Mr. Crow at the time
of his recent visit, which we will ask that you
approve on both the original sheets and return to us,
reserving the carbon copies for your files.

Upon their return to us we will prepare the contract
in triplicate as indiceted herein, and forward the
same, together with deed, to Crow & Logen, to be
executed by Dolores A. de Pico.

Ve will thank you for yowr early attention to this,
as you are aware Crow & Logen are very insistent for
an early close of the transaction,

Ygg‘ery truly,
AL ) —
D@,&m{
\ o ~
L. B, Strait,
For the Company.

LBS:GJ
Enc.,



March Twenty-fowr
: AR Bl

Southern Title Cuaranty Co.,
San Diegn, California.

Gentlomen

Referrins to Order llo. 46688, Zscrow lo.
11927, will say a nistake has been mmde somewhere.
Logan and Crow's agreement of salec is as follows:

$10C per sere is the price. 6,000 down when the
certiTicate shows title clear. The balance of the
first payment of 25 percent in six months, and 25 per-
cent in one and one-huli years; 25 percent each year
thereafter with interest at the rate of 7 percent,
until the total sum is paid. *

You mwill have to chunge the escrow instructions
to conform be ore I cun get my man to sign., <~flease draw
uo the inctructions o conform.

Yowrs truly,

\

SovriERry Time GuaARANTY? COMPANY

SaxDreGo. CArizonryy,

‘Harch 25, 1922,

Mr, Bd Fletcher,
920 — 8th Stc,
San Diego, Calif,

Dear Sir: Replying please refer to
_Order #46688-LBS:

We have your favor of the 24th inst. replying to our submission
to you of escrow instructions covering the purchese by M. S,

Jackson of certain property belonging to Dolores A, de Pico, in
which it would seem youwr objection lies to the terms of payment.

We wish to quote you the language of the instruction as given
us by B. H. Crowe, representing the seller, and which you approved
on th=t date, as follows:
"Upon payment to you within fifteen days from date hereof for
my account the sum of $100,00 per acre, as we may agree, This
con:ideiation payable as follows, and all to be evidenced by a
contract:

$1000,00 on this date, $5,000,00 when contract is executed, and
the remainder of 25% of the whole price in six months and 25%

in eighteen months., When this 50% shall have been paid, deed
will be delivered and trust deed and notes executed for balance
payable, one half in one year amd one half in two years from
date of delivery of deed. All payments from date of contract and
interest at seven per cent. payable semi-ammuzlly."

We estimete the whole price of the property at $42,286,00, and
twenty=-five per cent. of the whole price, vayable in six months
and eighteen months as payments of $10,643.00 each, which will
make a total payment up to that time of $27,286,00, leaving
$15,000,00 payable and secured by the trust deed.

We feel that it is possible that the difference that may exist

in the idea of the terms is conastituted in computing the twenty-
five per cent. payment, and will call your attention to the Crowe
instruction, in that it requires twenty-five per cent., of the whole
price, and not twenty-five per cent., of the remainder, If we are
right in this and you will now approve the matter under those
terms, we are submitting the form of instruction to you for your

signature. Otherwise, kindly indicate particularly what the



¥r. B. 2.

3/25/22,

cnange swll be anxl we will submit same to lir. Crowe for his

approval,

Yours. .very truly,

\/ Q
s B, Strﬂit
For the Company.

LBS:G&J

March 25, 1922

Southern Title Guaranty Co
L
San Diego, California.

Gentlemen:

Attention !Ir, Strait

Referring to Order llo. 46688, will say

following is a coony of letter from Crow & Logan,
received Janwry 256th, 1922:

"My dear Colonel:

The following are tho best terms

our c¢lient, lir., 2ico, will conslider:

The sellin: price of $100 per acre ior the
total acreage in the ban Luis ey mrovnerty;
$6, 000 down, the balamce of the {irst payment
of 25% in sic months; and then 25 in one

and one-half{ years frorxdato and 257 overy
year therealter with 1ntercet at the rate of
7% until total sum is mid. Deed to be given
when the final mayment is nade together with
certificate.of title.”

/e have since verbally modifiecd that agreement

to when one-half the property is paid for, deed and
mortgage is to be given.

EF: KLI

Yours truly,
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Southern Title uuaranty Co.
San Piogn, Cudifornia,

Attention lLir., otrait

Replying, please refer to
Order No., 46688 - LBS 1
Gentlomen:

r. Ed Fletcher, ~irm om teleprone conversauicn

g“o ;if%g? ggiif. - | that wyou may asnd 1,000 to the 2ico's and %o bec con-

Doar Sir: sidered licznid=zted damzies in case the 5,000 ic not

Responsive to your request over the phone this morning | 92id by Juno 1n%, 1972 by Taccvon, obheowize ia Jull
. £ t2 "

L P R TR a forac an? otfct.

"Jackson too ill for business. Fletcher belleves Ar leaving for Choeniy lLonizut, roturning
change in contract will be satisfactory to him, S
Can send one thousand dollars in hand if you allow Fridaz.
further time until Jackson is able to execute agree=- L - = ) e
Dlesne draw up the noaners sceordini:ly.

ments and deposit balance first payment."

'fn*n-wr- - "ﬂQJ

To which we have the following reply:

"Jackson may have ten days from the twelith to
sizgn papcrs and deposit balence first payment. , ot
VorW°rd onc thousand dollars to ne. - ‘
Miguel Estudillo.”

LBS/ms j



SovtnERY Tines GuaraNmyy Codrpany:

Sax DEGo. Ganakoryny,

June 2, 1922,

Ed FMletcher Co.,
920 - oth St.,
San Piego, Calilf,

Gent lemen: Re Order #46668:

Eerewlith find copy of Contract in connection
with the above order, shoving changes in
payrentis in accordwnce with the new agrecment
per telegraph advices of recent date.

If you find thet the provisions in regard to

the payrents nerein are setisfactory, please

ncve Lir. Jackson come in and sign contracts

in triplicate and we will immediately forward
same to iirs. de Pico at Riverside, for her signa-
ture and accectance,

Yours very truly,
.\'l. - E & fabl‘ﬁh&m,

For the Company. WEA:GJ
Enc.

.

Fobruary
Fifteen
2 922

Southern Title Guaranty Co.,
San Diego, Californisa.

Gentlomen:
tneloced find eertilicatos licted as folloms:

Sont}tlern Title Cvarnaty Commny XNo. 41134 (RBarnett)
’ o B " 38760 (Tor: Carroll)-
' S Y 31563  (Jim Carroll)-
: : ' S "3' — 36460 (Chaoman)-
i " . i " 56616 (Clanecy )-
3 ) " 10054 (Eucalyntus)-

i ) re " n

1] "

: A ) : "' 31794 - (Hormsns).
" - . . " 31554  {Hooper)-
n 4 § " ' 5 :35900 f :’01;01'8 )"'
! " 40057  (goosley)-
" n " il on g." ' 33125 (-BO'-'?mn}
" " " £ ':‘ — 318667 {C2lacg) .
" " " 2,2 65916 (Borroll Dsite)
" 1 o i ST T (CI‘&;’.{;)
" " " e - 160:8 {Ceo > S'{';Qrensj
" " " #os ¢ w=— BY96 - (Swaile)
- 4 £ " B7518 (wakeham)
goorh —— 36544  (lLieCray)

Abstract Title & Trust Complng'#o“?‘-16597 (Cramman)
of San Diego '

Rloase continue these certificates withont clocing
thom up, and when vou are roady to #ive me a renort on all
of\thom pleace notify me, and I will furnish vou deeds for
and have the proserty brourht dovm in 4the new omner. There
arc foar more certificates to follow, coveriny the Imey
Steveons property, the ilnlton , Utt and Bryan oronerties.

Yours very timly,

EPF: KL} ﬁ

Irs Ed Fletcher:
We acknowledge receipt of each and every certificate

listed abhove.
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FEBRUARY
FIFTEENTH

1922
lir. Ed Fletcher,

, , - _ 920 Eighth St.,
.f;\ ; /.-_-_-/L://'_ ;. ’ N EL J CL A5 % . San Diego, Calif.

Dear Sir: -

In reply pleease refer to
our Order No. 46438,

In the matter of your escrow with lir. Jennings
wherein you are purchasing & portion of Lot 5 in Block 41 of
the Subdivision of the "S" Tract, Rancho El1 Cajon, we would
advise you that an examination of the title to this property
discloses that before we can issue & clear Certificate of
Title, it will be necessary to either procure deeds from or
quiet title against the San Diego Investment Company, 2 cor-
poration, and A. Edward Tollstam.,

It will also be necessary to have an administrator
appointed in the estate of Francis B, Wilde, deceased, and
quiet title ageinst such administrator. This will be neces-
sary as to said Wilde and Tollstam, unless you are willing to
teke the property upon a Certificate which will contain &
note to the effect that we assume that the description con-
teined in a2 certain deed from VWendell Easton to said Wilde
does not overlap the property in question. In order to
convey to you the title to that portion of the lot lying north
of the Los Coches Creek, so called, it will be necessary to
obtain the deed from the San Diego Investment Company.

lIr. Jennings has been in the office discussing
this matter, and he has informed the writer that he will not
steand the expense of the appointment of the administrator or
the quiet title suit. Consequently we are advising you that
ve cannot comply with your escrow instructions until the
me.tters herein shown have been attended to.

We also find that the State and County taxes for
the year 1920 have not been peaid. The amowunt of these taxes
is $43.35, if paid on or before the 15th inst, As Mr,
Jennings has not authorized the payment of these, we would
inquire if it is your intention to pay them.
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BEd Fletcher, Page 2,

Another metter we wish to call to your attention
is the fact that it will be necessery to change the de-
scription in the deed to yourself for the reason that
while the description used therein is such that the prop-
erty can be located on the ground, at the same time there
is nothing of record to show the location of the flume of
the Cuyamaca Water Compeny through this property, and as
we take it that you are anticipating the sale of this
proeperty in small tracts, which will necessitate making
new descriptions in the future by metes and bounls, a
difTiculty will then arise in that it will be impossible
for us to tell whether or not the property that you are
conveying is covered by this deed, To solve this diffi-
culty we recommend that you have this property surveyed,
end furnish us with a2 description of the same, so thet the
courses and distences can be inserted in the deed and
meke the record title clear beyond question. ITf this is
done there will be no trouble in the future in preparing
descriptions of portions of this property.

As Mr. Jennings does not seem disposed to do
anything toward clearing up the title to this property, we
ere advising you of that fact in order that you may know'
thet we cannot comply with your escrow instructions in the
matter of the delivery of a clear title. IT you decide
tc employ an attorney toc clear up the title, we will Dbe
glad tc furnish him with such data es he may need.

Vie are

Very truly yours,

T~ Mo

JOHN T. HON,
Title Officer.

February
Twanty
1922

Orcer No. 46438

:-II‘. Jo T. HOR.
Sonthem Title Guaranty Co.,
san Diego, Cualif.

Ly dear iir. lLon:

Enclosed Tini copy of letter to Ir. Jennings,

vnich 18 cxplanatorye.

You will Tind the county taxes for 1020

have heen maid.

" TCTY
:tF: .B..Il.hi

"

210ase let me know if thic

Yours truly,

ie not the faet.
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gebruary
wonty=-five
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> 27th
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lire J« T« HoOn,
Southern Title Guaruniy Co.,
san Diepo, Calif.

Mr, Ed Fletcher,
920 - 8th Street,
San Diego, Calif.

r

I'v dear r. Hon:

A In reply please refer
to our order no.40433.

neparding the Jennings property wiiich was
Dear Sir;:-

deeded %o mo, there z2re several clowds on the title.
- We have your favor of the 25th inst.,

I= ihere ony obther pronerty adjeining belonging to s in regard to the Jennings property.
1. Jenuing:: that hae the same clouds ‘ha 43 5 :
LN 4 hoae the same clonds on the title | we do not believe that there is any
R LT S G i other property adjoining the premises in ques-
that mine has: In other words, should it not all : | tion belonging to lir. Jennings which is in the
be brousht insto tho sume cpit o miet title! snclosed GRS TEL B cad: W45, PRSI SEF (RS
B s Bk o R s, § ) The defects in the record title seem
£ind lottor fronm iaulmin which is explanatory. Zlease : to be confined to Lot 5 in Block 4l. °
retwn it. . -
| The writer has read lir. Kaufman's let-
Vanda Aot =1 ter and take it that he seems to be under the lu-
- S1NCCTTLY » i pression that other propertiy gdjoining is in the

same condition as this property. This is,however,
not the case.

T e T - This morning the writer had a conversa=
- ‘tion with Mr, King, who surveyed the Kaufian prop-
erty, and, from what he said, it seems that the de-
geription that was used in the deed to tne Kaufians,
end also in the deed from lir .Jennings to yourself,
is not correct. He informed the writer that the
34,80 acres was 80 surveyed on the ground that the
West line of the same Wwas a 1ine Easterly of the
west line of Lot 5, Block 4l. 1In other words, the
description used in the deeds whicn calls for all
of the lot lying North of the right of way of the
cuyamaca Vater Company's Flume Line,is not correct.

Kr. King stated that lr. Jennings had a
. survey of the property in his possession which will
el | probably show the true descrivotion. As you are buy=-
S | ing the identical tract which lir King formerly owned,
e | it will, of course, be necessary to furnish us with
) | correct metes and bounds description for the property




in question as disclosed oy the King survey after the
otuer defects of tne title nave teen cleared and j
¥r, Jennings is in a position to deliver you good title.

As rer yowr request wve are returning you tie letter
from Mr, Kaufman,

Ve are
Very truly yowurs, _ = s .
0,_/? BT, e
: 1 \J \ - ~
f LA LA AANA— |
e |
oy Joiin T .Hon
(/' /' Title Officer.
/
/
S
WhcCe

2-28-22 |

' phoned lir. Hon today.and he advises that the Sar Diego
Investment Co. deed has been made out. The president at

present is in So. America but exgected back in April and

they will be able to get the quitclaim deed from him.

The Tollstam deed - he is an actor on the Orpheum circuit
and hard to locate. Lr. Jennings is trying to locate him and
they are. He offered to let us have the deed if you want it,
but does not know where we can reach him. I told him to keep it

and perhaps between them and Jennings they can find Tollstam.
K.L.l.
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Order llo., 46438

r. 3. T. HON,

Southermn Title Cuaranty Comxny,

San Diego, California,

I;y (1031' 5.7.1‘. a0n s

I +hank you kinlly Ior pyour letter of Fecbruary
27th, regarding clearing up the title on the Jonnings'
natter.

Yowrs sincerely,

L R - -
w Ve » r.n
-l g Aama

'

e, 4 TR

o e - 3 »
e b .
“ . ' i
I . g L ’ Pel Y S W ow ey Elrtag
i el i, il P W (e e G . ¥

——

L — 5
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llareh 21, 1922

Mr, John T, Hon, Order llo. 46438
Southern Title Guaranty Co.,

San Diego, Calif,

Ity dear lir. lion:

Attached find plat and metes :nd wunds
deseriotion of the Xaufman property, whieh I understand
ie what you reocuire.

Ploase let me know what is the next thing
you want me to do in order to get this matter straiihtend

ount.

Yours sinceroely,
LI

Mr. Fletcher:

\fe acknowledge receipt of »H»lat and ~etes and

bounds descriontion of the Iaufman-Jennings prooverty.

\

Y0 TS O e R



Original sent to Mr. Crouch.

SOUTHERN TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY. -
4
' MARCH {
. TWENTYSFIFTH
1988

lir. Ed ™letcher,
920 - 8th Street,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Sir:- In reply please refer to
our Order No. 46438,

Replying to your favor of recent date in
regard to the Kaufman property, in which you inquire what
steps should be taken in order to get this matter in prop-

er shape, the writer would advise you that, in his judgment,

the proper thing to do would be to place this matter in the
hands of your attorney, as it will be necessary to bring an
action to quiet title. |

" We will be pleased‘to furnish your attorney
with such information as he will need in the preparation
of this action. ;

e are

Yours very truly,
JOHN T. HON T_.}itle officer

-5--‘-- --—-A-l"-_.....- -—— -

Februwary
Twenty-five
19282

Southern Title Guaranty Co.,
San Diego, Calif.

Gent lemen:

Fur ther in regard to my instructions to
you under date of February 15th, enclosed find
Nulton certificate ilo, 41944, also Luey G. Stevens
cortificate llo. 77616.

I will forward the Brvan and Uttt certificates
shortly. I cannot find the Utt certificate. Iollowing
is tho legal description of the property. :

HeBe?d Of Hotled: Wh of N.W.: and R.We: of S.¥,;
Section 31, Twpe 10 S. R. 2 E. All of Section 36
Twp. 10, S. R. 1 East, and the #} of the W& of
Section 6, Twp. 11, S. Re. 2 E., S. B, li. con-
taining 970 acres.

You have once made a search on it. Will you pleasec get
to work on this search, bring it dovn to date. I will
try and find the old certificate, or else pay {5.C0 for
the iscuance of a new one.

_ Ve will have the Bryan certificate here in a
fow days, and these last ‘owr mentioned certificates
arc all subject to the same inctructions as per my
letter of Feb. 16th to you.

Yours very truly,

EF: KLY

Mr. Ed Fletoher:

certificates above mentioned.

\

e\ |
Ef? c; We acknowled ge receipt of the two




arch Tenth 1922

Southern Title Gunaranty Co.,
San Diego, California.,

GCent.lemen:

Further in regaxd to my instructions to
you under date of Feb. 15th, enclogced find the Bryan
certificate o, 38150. Thic is sutject to the sare
instruction as per ny letter of Feb. 15th. '

. teon unsble to find the Uttt cexrti ficate,
sue a4 now cne and bring down to date,

%ill vou kindly zive me @ renort on how
the titles stand on the certiificabes which I heve cent
7ou under these instrmwetions, as I an anxious Lo hurry
the thing up.

Yours sincerely,

Mr, 51 7letcher:

Je acknowledge recoint of the Bryan
certificate mentioned alovae.

. .'A’-'
M e e R

SOUTHERE IILE GUARANTY CO

=z Sounmey Timmg Guar

NN COMPANY

. ;nj Sax eGo, Carasonryn,

£ () y i
e O\ MARCH b
SR FIFTEENTH /

1 9 2 2,

lir. Ed Fletcher, "D
San Diego,California,

Dear Sir:-

In reply please refer
to our Order No.46727, etc.

We have completed our exemination of the title
to the several properties, as requested by you in your
letters of February 15th,1922, and later dates.

First; we notice that you speak in your last two
letters of being unable to find what you call the "Utt"
Certificate. In your letter  of Februvary 25th, however,
you furnish a description of the Utt property. On checking
this up, we find that it tallies exactly with the description
of what, in your first letter, you call the "Woosley" property;
a report on which you will find given below. With reference
to all of these properties, our new Certificates will,of course,
show the 1922 Stete and County Taxes now a lien, but not pay-
able until October. The following is & complete report, -
giving the new order numbers, key names, etc. :

No .4672%7

Barnett; now vested in ¥m. G.Henshaw, encumbrances:

\
1st; Second installment of the State and County
Taxes 1921. '

2nd; San Diegulto Mutual %ater Co. easement.

3rd; A mortgage for $10,000.00 in favor of Southern
Trust and Commerce Bank.

4th; Easement for public highway.
We shall have to except from the description as given in the
former Certificate that certalin parcel of land, granted by
Wm. G.Henshaw and wife, to the County of San Diego for rosad
purposes by deed of January 1l7th, and recorded in Book 571,
page 174, of Deeds, with metes and bounds description.



lir. EQd Fletcher Page 2.

No.46728

Tom Carroll, now vested in William G.Henshaw, as his
separate property, encuabrances:

1st; Second installment of the State and County Taxes 1921,

2nd; Fifty foot easement for public highwa
of the property. P ghway over a portion

ord; San Diegulto lIutuzl TWater Co. ecsement.

Bo.46728.

Jim Carroll, now vested in the Southern Title Guaranty
Company, a corporation, encumbrances:

1st; Second installment of t '
for 1921. of the State and County Taxes

2nd; San Dieguito lutunal Water Co. easement.

(fote:) Conveyance by ™m. G.Henshaw to the County of San
Diego a strip of Land 50 feet wide across a portion of said

property; dated illovember 19th,1917, no recor i
vl b éf gl 4 3 cord title in Henshaw
(See postscript for lo.46730)

Clancy; now vested in “m. G.Henshaw, encumbrances;
1st; Second installment of the State and County Taxes 1921.
d
2nd; Condition;?;eservations in regard to development
gnﬁ.sale of water cs in deed dated Jamary 6th,1913, recorded
in book 592, page 127 of Deeds.

N0.46732.

Bucalyntus Culture, now vested in ¥m. G.Henshaw:; encumbrance:
Second installment of the State and County Taxes far 1921, S

N0.467353.

germans; nowv vested in EJd Fletcher, encumbrance:
right-of-way for a road over the South 20 feet.

Mr. EQd Fletcher Page 5.

No. 46734.

Hooper, now vested in Southern Title Guaranty Company,
a corporation, encumbrances :

1st; Second installment of the State and County Taxes
for 1921 '

ond; Right-of-way for road purposes over the South-
west Quarter of Southeast Quarter of Section 35.

No.46735.

Peters; now vested in William G.Henshaw as his separate
property; encumbrance : Second instellment of the State and

County Taxes for 1921.
Note : Deed by C.W%.Spencer to Ed Fletcher dated August 1llth,

1915, recorded in book 686, page 355 of deeds, granting right
to construct and maintain a Dam on %arner's Ranch, etec.

No.4G6736.

woosley - Utt; now vested in ¥m. G.Henshaw.
Encumbrance: second installment of the State and County Taxes
1921, covering most of description.

No.46737 .

Gramman; now vested in Vm. G.Henshaw; encumbrance: second
instellment of the State and County Taxes for 1S21. :

No.46738.

Anderson; now vested in "m. G.Henshaw; encumbrances:

1st; Second installment of State and County Taxes 1¢21
on most of description.

ond; Easement for road purposes over the Northwest Quarter
and Northwest Quarter of Southwest Quarter of Section 29.

3rd; Easement for road purposes over the Southwest Quarter
of Southwest Quarter of Section 29.

4th; Easement for road purposes over the East Half of-
Southeast Quarter of Section 30 and Northwest Quarter of
Southwest Quarter of Section 290.

5th; Easement for road purposes over the Bast Half of
Northwest Quarter of Section 29.

6th; A mortg ge for $10,000.00 in favor of Sarah N.
Anderson in book 264, page 308, of lortgages.



r. Ed4 Fletcher Page 4. <

This mortgage now assigned to Anderson Investment Co.
Note: The Charter . of Anderson Investment Co., a corpora-
tion, was forfeited on February 28th,1920, for non payment
of 1620 License TaX.

N0 .46739.

Rowmen; now vested in Union Title & Trust Company, a corporation,
trustee, under and by virtue of a trust deed,herein-after shown,
in trust for wWillieam G.Fenshew, as his separate property.
Encumbrances =3 |

1st; Second installment of the State and County Taxes for 1921.

ond; An easement for road purposes over portions of described
property granted by John Shoup to the County of San Diego.

3rd; An easement for road purposes over the East Half of
Souvithwest Quarter of Section 35.

4th; A right-of-weay over the Northwest Quarter of Southeast
Quarter of Section 35, for poles and wires for transmitting
electrical energy, granted by deed recorded in book 378, page
357 of Deeds.

Sth; A trust deed to Union Title & “rust Co., executed by
4.H.Nelson to secure two notes, aggregating $$9500.00 recorded
in book 584, page 1E7 of Deeds.

The Union Title & Trust Co., is now Union Title Co. of San
Diego.

Note = This Certificate does not contain an -examination of

or report on water rights, water contracts, rights of impound-
ing waters of San Luls Rey River, or matters pertaining thereto.
¥.3. What liebility should we show in this Certificate ?

calac; now vested in Ym. G.Henshaw; encumbrance: Second in-
stallment of the State and County Taxes for 1921,

o.46741,

carroll Damsite; now vested in William G.Henshaw, as his

separate property, encumbrancess:
Second installment of

1st;/ State and County Taxes 1921

2nd; San Dieguito Mutual Water Co. easement. Tnree exceptions
must be made from description as given in previous Certificate :

Exception 1lst; Those portilons conveyed by ¥m. G.Henshaw and
wIie to San Dieguito lutual Water Co., a corporation, by
deed recorded in Book 722, page 225, and being that portion of

Mr. Ed I"letcher Page OS.

said premises lying below the 315 foot U.S.Geological Survey
Contour Line.

Exception 2nd; A strip of land 25 feet wide across the North-
east Quarter of Southeast Quarter, Section 13, granted by szid

Henshaw and wife to said Water Company by deed recorded in book
770, page 74.

Exception 3; A strip of land 50 feet wide across the Northeast
Quarter of Southeast Quarter of Section 13, conveyed by said
Henshaw to the County of San Diego.

(llote) This Certificate does not include examination of or
report on water rights, etc.

No.46742.

Craig; Now vested in Southern Title Guaranty Company,
encumbrancess i

1st; Second installment of State and County Taxes 1°21.
a . ngé 32 easement for road purposes in favor of the
ounty of San eg0, granted by J.L.Graves by deed re i
book 257, page 493,’of Deeds. . corded'_n

No.46743.

George D.Stevens; Now vested in William G.Henshaw, as his
separate property; encumbrances:

1lst; Second installment of State and County Taxes 1921,

2nd; A mortgage by Kate Desay for $3600.,00 in favor
%ﬁiGeorg%fD.Stevens, zico§ded in Book 1¢4, page 238 of llortgages.
s mortgage apparen arred by Statute of t
if pald should be releaged of recgrd. T A
(Note) From Probate proceedings in the estate of George D.
Stephens, deceased, it appears that he died on or about lay
24th,1921,intestate, and that Linda W.Stevens is admlinistratrix
of said estate, Probate Case 9684, Superior Court, San Diego County.
: at Civid Cosec To. 36015
{Note No.l) On November 10th,1921,/ an action w;slbegun in the
perior Court of San Diego County by %William E.licDonald vs.
Wrs. L.ll.Ashenfelter, et al, for the partition of the Southeust
Quarter of the Northesst Quarter of Section 20 and other property
and for a decree quleting title as to said defendants. On
Decenber 20,1921, a Decree was entered adjudging Hm. E.cDonald
and W.A.Sutherland to be the ovmers as tenants in conmon of
all of said property. A certified copy of sald Decrece was
recorded in Book 866, vage 397 of Decds. William G.Henshaw
was not made a party to said action, and none of the parties



ir. Ed Tletcher Page 6.

to said action had any record title to said Southeast Quarter
of the ilortheast Quarter of the property herein describved.

(NYote 1o.l.) On December 20th,1921, another actlion was taken
by the same plaintiff against the same defendants, involving
the same property. This action is still pending; see Civil

s .

&SB \IO QODOOS ™

No.46744,

Swaile; now vested in "m. G.Henshaw; encumbrancess:
lst; Second installment of State and County Taxes for 1921.

2nd; An easement; being a strip of land 12 feet wids
along the range lying between ranges 3 and 4 T/est, described as
in book 724, page 380 of Deeds, for the purpose of erecting
poles and stringing wires, etc., granted by Ed Fletcher to
San Diego Consolidated Gas & Electric Co.

NO.18745,

welrehams now vested in m. G.Henshawj encumbrances:

1st; Second installment of the State and County Taxes
for 1921.

2nd; An easement for road onurposes over the IEast 20 feet
of the llortheast Quarter of Northwest Quarter and the Yest 1276
feat of the ilorth 20 feet of the Southwest Quarter of the liorth-
gast Quarter of Section 7.etc.

ord; A mortgage covering the entire interest in the prop-
erty described (our search and certificate cover. only an
undivided one-eignth interest in sald property) by #illiam G.
Henshaw and wite, in favor of Joseph E.Summers for 310,000.00

NO.46745.

IfeCray; Yow vested in "™m. G.Henshaw. Encumbrance : Second in-
- stallment of the State and County Taxes 1921.

llote : In Bool: 500, page 160 of Deeds, appears the record of
an easement, dated November 26th,1912, executed by the Empire
Land & Cattle Co., a corporation, in favor of the County of
San Diego, granting an easement for road purposes 50 feet wide
across a portion of said property. The grantor had no record
title to said premises. Please note that this search and
certificate cover 9only an undivided one-half interest in the
property described.

Y0 .46839,

¢
Fulton; Now vested in William G.Henshaw; encumbrances :

— e ——

Mr. Ed Fletcher Page 7.

1st; The second installment of State and County Taxes
for 1921.

2nd; San Dieguito IlMutual Water Co. easement.

3rd; A mortgage for $2500.00 by “m. G.Henshaw and wife, in
favor of E.E.Nulton and Effie E.Nulton.

(Wote)Our certificate will be written,subject to any possessory
or other rights of llelancton Barnett, 1n the East 108.28 feet
of said premises by reason of conflicting surveys as set out in
full in previous certificate.

No.46840,

Lucy G.Stevens; Now vestad in “m. G.Henshaw; encuunbrances:

1st; Second installment of the State and County Texes
for 1921.

2nd; A right-of-way for road purposes, 1n favor of the
County of San Diego.

3rd; A right-of-way for public highway known as Route 4,
Division 3, Bonsa2ll & Fallbrook Road.

4th; A moritgage for $10,900,00 in favor of Lucy G.Stevens.

(Note 1) Vacation of portion of First Street in Fairview. No
examination of title to vacated portion or legality of wvacation
proceedings.

(Yiote 2) On November 1l0th,1921, an act*on was taken in the
Superior Court, of San Diego County, by "m. E.MNcDonald vs.

Mrs. L. H.Ashenfelter, et al, for the nartit*on of the Northwest
Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 20 together with
other property. (Sec Note at No.46743 above.)

(Note 3;) Another action by licDonald vs. Ashenfelter,et al, seec
also Note at No.46743 above.

No.46973.

Bryan; Now vested in "m. G.Henshaw; encumbrances:
1st; Second installment State and County Taxes 1921.

- 2nd; Easement in favor of San Diego Consolidated Gas &
Electric Co.

ord; A moftgage for $7,000.00 in favor of Olive E.Cary.
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March 28, 1922
(Notes) As to LicensedSurvey 68 showing this property as :

North Half of Lot 78 of all of Lots 79 to 83 inclusive of

Guajome Fruit Colony and showing the County Road across lots
78"‘79-80" 81 .

Very: truly yours, _’1_4*7

HENRY S.”GILL,

Mrs. Crane,
Assistant Title Officer.

—> Southorn Title Luaranty Co.,
ocan Diego.

Postscript.

@ - My dear lirs. Crane:
lio. 46730. .

7411 you please deliver to bearer,
Chapmansy Now vested in "m.G.Henshaw; encumbrance :

second installment of the State and County Taxes for 1921. copy of the mortgage on the Xarissa 1ll nropervy,

. . togethorwith note in favor of iirs, Hill, in order that
we mey execute note and mortgage to conform. The bani
! | at Martinez did not furnish us with copy.

Yomrs truly,

|
n
vy
)




Aoril 17, 1922

southern 2itle Guaranty Coe.,
San Diego, Californiz.

Gantlenmnen:

Ag vou have a1l of the certificates, will
voun olease bring: tham douwn to dato, showing the
Treanor Fletecher oronerties, which Henshaw deeded
in the namo of Trezxnor--letenrer, subject to
existing morigages ohich hive been out on record.

Ploase rale osut the bill o ‘Im. G.
Tenshaw Tor the continumution of the certificates,
an1 let me know how coon before you e2n get these

econtinnations comnleted.

Yours eincerely,

SoparmeN Tms Guarazm: Coypany:

Sax eGo, CararonrN,

R.S.REED, May 23, 1922,

SECHRETANY

Col. Ed Fletcher,
920 -~ 8th St.,

San Diego, Calif.
Dear Col. Fletcher:

We are in receipt of your favor of the 20th inst. inquir-
ing for the cost of certifying to a plat or subdivision of the Santa
Fe Ranch (which comprises eight or nine thousand acres, located in
the Rancho San Dieguito and adjoining lands).

We will make our search and certify to the above named
plat for the sum of $250.00, and after said plat has heen recorded,
subdividing this Ranch into various lots, we will issue our Subseqent
Certificates at any time within a period of two years from the
filing of this aforesaid map, providing that there be no changes in
the record by deeds or other instruments, upon the basis of one-haf
of one per cent. of the liabllity expressed in Certificate desired,
with a minimum fee of ¥10.00 for each Certificate. That is to say,
in the event one of these tracts or lots, which contains twenty
acres, should be sold upon a basis of $200.00 per eacre, namely y4,000,
and the liability in our Certificate limited to §4,000.00, cur charges
for this search would be $26.00. In the event that the liability in
a Certificate should be as low as $1,000,00, it would be upon the
basis of the mininmum fee, which would be 310.00.

If you will favor us with this order we will use our



Col. E.F. -0- 5/23/22,

best efforts to have the certification of this mavo made ot the
very earliest period, cnd we can assure you that any certificates
that are-ordered after the mcp has been filed will be made within
two or three days of the receipt of the order.

Thanking you, we remaln,

o
SR
R. S. Reed,

Secretary. RSR:GJ
/ e
s i - /¢l e b diiagh? 2 2
-~ T 7/
/ /"' = :J o ~ ,{ P ey I
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Sax DieGo. CArasoryNi,

June 1, 1922

San Diego Savings Bank,
Sean Diego, Californie,
In reply please refer to
our Order No. 47790 _

Attention D. N. illan
Assistant Cashier.

Gentlemen:

We have continued to date our examination of the title to
certain portions of Section 8, Township 11 South, Range 4 West,
S.B.ll., which are being mortgaged by Ed Fletcher and John
Treanor to M. Te Gilmore, und find from such examination that
we can comply with the instructions contained in your letter of
May 24 by recording the Release and Kortgage at hand, except
for the following matters:

1 In Book 341, page 39, of Mortgages, appears the record of
a Mortgage dated December 30, 1921 and recorded April 7, 1922,
executed by Ed Fletcher and Mary C. Be. Fletcher, his wife, to
Wm. G. Henshaw, covering an undivided one-fourth interest in
this and other property.

22 In Book 341, page 53, of lMortgages, appears the record of
a Mortgage dated December 30, 1921 and recorded April 7, 1922,
executed by John Treanor and Elizabeth C. Treanor, his wife, to
Wm. G Henshaw, covering an undivided three-~fourths interest in

this and other property..

It will be necessary to secure partial releases of the
above named mortgages before we can show the mortgage at hand
as a first lien upon the property.

We will hold the order open awalting your further instruc-
tions.

Yours very truly,

5?_26?€f%£AAA4£ﬂttf

T. D¢ Herndon
Title Examiner.

e s /7}1/?_. //"LA‘ R SR P 2..—4!
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Juwo 1, 1922,

southorn Title Guarenty Co.,
040 Third Street,
Sen Dlego, C2lif

Centlamen:

4111 wou kindly icoue o certificate
of title in the namo of Treanor and Metcher for
the Iorth helf of the Southvedt quartcr of Section
15, and the Uest hal? of the Southecnt guartor of
Secticn 13, Dotmship 13 South, Range o Jeot,.

It is my wmderstandin: from I, Xing
tiict o cortificote of +title hogo never been iasuved
on tiis lend. IT you heve ever issuod a certificate
Tor this, Wil you kindly lot me lnow the number,
ol O ..L—l} <2 3

Yowrs very trly,

romw 104 3IW 10

-

E"GUARANTY CoMPANY

]
940 THIRD STREET
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA

Souruagn

\ ¥

WHEN CALLING WITH REFERENCE TO YOUR ORDER ON

%3@ C e 131 WY P e 12

PLEASE REFER TO ORDER 104{7fﬂ /7 -"¢3 ‘Z(/

MAIN r.éo &

———————

S ——
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BOULTHERII T ITI. GUARANTY COM2AMY

Al DIBCO, CALTHORIIIA
June 6, 1922

lir. Ed letcher,
920 Eighth Street,

San Diego, Califarnia.
In reply plecse refer to

our Order llo., 47850

Dear Sir:

On the 31st ultimo you sent us for continuatioh
our Continuation Certificate of Title :o. 46743, vinich we
are herewith enclosing, also & Release of :lortgage shouwn
as encumbrance ilo. 2 in the enclosed Certificate, which
release has been recorded as ner yowr instructions

Your letter states that the Certificate should
be continued to show the prooerty free and clear ol en-
cumbfances except taxes and the Henshaw llortgage.

\le wish to call vour attention to the fact that
thls Certificate vhich vou sent us to continue coniains
two notes numbered 1 and 2 followinx the description. I
it is desired to eliminate these notes, a Guit Claim Deed
should be vrocured for the oroperty in guestion Trom
viilliam £, iicDonald and /. &A. Sutherland.

Also the suit mentioned in llote ilo., 2 should be
dismissed as to the property in gquestion.

It would seem as though the parties meniioned in

these notes have been dealingr with your vroperty unier a
mistake in description, as soparently they have no record

title in the property.

If it is satisfactory to you to continue this
Certificate with the two existing notes, lzinily return the
Certificate to us and we will complete the order, ‘e are

Very truly yours,

JOHIl T. IO
Title Officer

JTH=-RR

oridinal to lir. Crouch
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SouvTHERY Tinie Guaraymyy Codnpeaxy:

Sax:DieGo. Carnsorzny,

- aon
June 14, 1922 June l4, 1922,

Southern 1itle Guaranty Co.,
940 dnind Gtreet,
San Moo, Celid,

Centlemen

‘re Ed Fletcher,
920 Eighth St.,
San Diego, Californisa,

Tnclosed vleacse €ind Union Title

Company cortificate :°91061. 7ill wou Xindly bring

-

- . - o P Y L S i
In reply please refer to this certifiente dovin in tho nome oF Trdoner onc
our Order No. 47859

: - 2 »
Pursuant to your request of recent date, we been brought don, and oblire,
are enclosing you herewith a Partial Release of Mortgage, Yours vory teuly
releasing the 160 acres covered by the above order num- ‘ i '

ber in Section 13, Township 13 South, Range 3 West, S.B.ll., :
from the lien of those two certain mortgages executed by
yourself and lir. Treanor in favor of Wm. G. Henshaw.

We have been advised by your office that it is

contemplated that a new lortgage will be placed on this | ; AER AT

property to be executed by yourself and lir. Treanor in //a 6/// J/

favor of one of the local banks. We will, therefore, 7 ) . A W ey ?
hold this Certificate open, as it will doubtless be nec- | ' , - __’f% /O A ik
essary to show the new liortgage on our Certificate.

Teceived sbove mentioned certificate.
Wwe are

iy T L] (—’7 JIg Lt 1:."| '_"_'.“-'\'
Very truly yours, buu't;;ﬁ.l‘ ~auminaiil T GUmrA

T Nl [ - e P

N -—-”22;?%}7
John T. Hon : : O, i : T -

Title Officer. o,

JIH=-TDr




¥r. L. B. Strait,
. Southern Title Guarantze Co.,
San Diezo, California.

Dezxr 8ir.

Cenfirming our tslepnone conversation
of teday: will you plazse transfer 211 of
Puskhlo 1339, ownad by Gordon, Swallow, and
Fletchar, to Lawrence Fletcher, =2nd I will
Pay for the continuation of certificate.

Yours very truly,

;
U;’

;

August 15, 1922

File 280-16

Southern Title Cuaranty
San Diego, California.

Gent lemen :

In whose namse

Bo. 152 o the 3en Tuis

acres in the Southwest

CO.s

Juaarcer of L he lortheaast

wuarter of Saction €, Townshis 10 South, Range

P KLY

Yowre very tmuily,

-
-
L

» T 1/
.:.J Sto
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Saxn DieGo. Canronvn,

Sav DieGo, GAvizorn,

R.S.REED. August 16, 1922,

SECRETARY

September 11, 1222.

Colonel Ed. Fletcher,
920 - Eighth St.,
San Diego, Calif,

Dear Colonel ¥letcher:

we are in receipt of your favor of the

15th inst., inguiring in whose name Col. Ed Fletcher,

rarcel 7152 of the San Luis Rey riparian 920 Eighth Street,

Search stands at the present time, and San Diego, Calif.

Irom an examination of our lot books, we

I'ind that said Parcel, which comprises In reply plezse refer

the Southwest Quarter of the ilortheast - to our Order MNo.35041

uarter of Section 6, Township 10 South, Dear Sir:

Range 2 West, appesrs to stand in the :

name of Peter Augustin Grammen. We herewith return you Certificates of

Redemption Nos. 154, 432, 440, 9182, 9184 and 21895,

Yours very truly, - handed us for the purpose of having the records in

— the Auditor's office properly marked as to the land

described therein. It appears that everything is
now all right as to these taxes.

He Se éEED | Kindly aclnowledge receipt of these cer-
Secretary. RSR:LP - tificates on the enclosed.

Ry ng:$ truly,

E. F. licVeigh
Asst. Title Officer

EF]!E"‘ o
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Sa D6 o, Gargonryny,

Octeober 3, lgx-.u ’e

Hr. &d Fletcher,
San Diego, Celifornic.
L'e a8 o212

Confirming our telephonc conversation with
liiss ilery Fletcher of this aaLu, we beg to
advise you of the dclivery to us of a Dccd
from George Ii. Jones, coverinz variou
3ctional proserty upon which ne &< v:.s 88 us
ou have nud an agrecement of purchase

?his Deed runs to, our compuny and is asccompanied

Dy Liis ¢1uurucuion, sctting out various payments due
nercin and sarticul rly the wjf"'lcnt of $8000,00,
whicn should bpe made within four days from this

Ty
s ™
Ao uCe

L1lso, that you will avorove the Escrow instruction
referred to above wwithin the time veriod of four
ders, as covers the paymont of the $38000.00.
ill you kindly give this your carly attention?
TAarrrna s ax¥r ¢ 1=r
-O--— = J .'w Pu o 3

.“‘.%: "’ J 4
I..'o Bo Stl"&it,
Tor the Company. LES: A8

ANTA? (CONIPPANY

© 00 =3 O N B O DD e

E 3 8 &8 R EB R 88 x5 5 &6a kR &k S

29
30
31
32

San Diego, California,
October 5, 19282,

Jouthern Title & Guaranty Company,
San Diego, cau_fbrnia.
Gentlemen:

There has been handed to me & copy of a communication
dated October 3, 1922 to you signed by George H. Jones which
reoites that he handed you therewith & deed from himéelf to you
covering approximately Ywo Hundred (200) acres in Tovnships
13 8., R« 4 W., and 14 S., R. 4 W., S.B.M., and which communica-
tion sets forth the conditions under which you were suthorized
to record said deed and hold the same in trust for me, and which
instructions were required to be approved and concurred in by
me within four (4) days from the date of the communication.

) Owing to the fact that ahould I approve and concur in
fhese inatruotions, I would assume numerous obligations not
agreed to by me with Mr, Jones, and same of which have not even
been discussed, I must decline to approve these instructions and
pay you the Eight Thousand Ddllars ($8,000.00) therein mentioned
in accordance therewith.

A few of these additional obligations, at farianoe with
my agreement with Mr. Jones, are as follows:

l. The instructions provide that the payment of Ten Thau~
sand Dollars ($10,000,00) to become due on November 1, 1923,
should immediately become due and payable in the event that I or
my successor in interest should petition to include said premises
or any portion thereof within the limits of any irrigation dis-
trict now or hereafter to be performed. Iy contract with Ur.
Jones contains no such provision either expressly or impliedly.
I would be willing however to consent that this payment should

become due upon the inclusion of the premises within such an

s

—_~— H-P‘p-\, w ‘-ﬂ-v—' "v""r".
; 3 am“"'-?"'-’iﬁ*—q;?""'","" n " -r"-u.-!:'\ "'T';' : 7
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1rrigat16n distriot, provided that upon such payment there should
be deeded to me and released from the lien of any further pay-
ments, at least twenty (20) acres of the land. The instructions
a8 drawn provide for the maturity of this payment upon the filing
of a petition to include the premises and fail to provide for the
release to me of any portion of the land upon such payment, and
under these instructions I would have to, in addition to making
the Ten “Thousand Doller ($10,000.00) payment, make further pay-
ments of the balance due before any portion of the premises

would be released.

2, ‘The deed by Mr. Jones to you excepts that portion of
the premises lying below the ordinary high tide line of the
Paoific Ocean. This is not the language of the description of
the property as it apears in the certificate of title delivered
to me, and I think it would be better to follow the description
of the ranch given in the certificates.

3« My written agreement with Mr. Jones calls for a release
of ten (10) acres or more at any time by paying Three Hundred
Dollars ($300.00) per acre, such payments to be deducted from the
final payment. I would be satisfied however with the release
clause of one (1) acre tracts upon the payment of rive Hundred
Dollars ($500.00) each for any acre tracts lying West of the
Highway, and Four Hundred Dollars ($400.00) each for any aore
tracts lying East of the Highway.

I hand you herewith the sum of Eight Thousand Dollars
($8,000.00) which you are authorized to &eliver to Mr. Jones
within four (4) days from this date upon the condition that he
amends his instructions to conform to the foregoing.

Very truly yours,

-l
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San Diego, California,
‘October 5, 1922.

Received from Ed Fletoher the sum of Eight Thousand
Dodlars ($8,000,00) to be used in accordance with the foregoing
instructions.

SOUYHERN TITLE & GUARANTY COMPANY

By q1 - U
1ta
-3-
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COMMUNICATION
To: SOUTHERN TITLE &

GUARANTY COMPANY.
From: kKD FLETCHER.

Pppp-———— T L L Ll L et et

Dated October 5, 1922.

5 Tty B



.:&11 “ie:-o ’ ' 'ol— O"lll\.ﬂ
a, 1922.

. [ L e | - ~ 1 -~ - Ty -
SoutTaer TR S irsiy Ol !ﬁ.‘...'.;. ’
. - - ? - ==
Sa SIaO, vae L QTN AT o
k")
Qriulc! .-' >
) . |
-4 -- - 5 - - s e - g o ~ Feh | " = |
ha=a iz hand2d von herewith, & deed From the undersigned, C0T{e
. SRS, o il s . . Y . | = Tt
.“' - \~. .'\- -s;\“'ﬂj 1" \.'I-\"l..'lﬁ"! b i) ‘-_?-I'-lo-‘. -L ‘-' “:‘:}_L WY '8 \1‘ 1.‘.‘_ _.' '('L \.-u-..' 'IL: 1 l! L‘\“-ll-
- - e el -~ L , - - - “ - ]
-
- - 5% . . g = = . ' A1y R - e 4 ™, 3T ".l. T
i ! -u'\.. - . '1 .ﬁ ‘.-_- e ’ o l ,ﬂ “ 9 -~ ( — n.au’ - .;_.’ i -t 4
= - =y e ol o - A% i L% . ) e .
T ans s amp mntliaricag ho record vanan Toun anve rec2iveda .l 1* [y &ceoilllv
o Ay L e > 1~ mar f { Y aat o vy VIl AT 0 "} Y
L., I * 3 2Lk AT et sl ‘:'...L\.J g { "-.\'v '.".} t} il v LUy 234 o LLE L Xl O} 101
- - - : Y .
- - L. SR AR % - T S R e . geant
o Sl = ¢ o . 3 ‘ . ‘N..‘ J k3 .\’—.J\:_- .:.. -“L'\ v ..‘ a - LL i B ... "I L ‘O \:‘ L'E""p.u -
H -~= 1 (1D oy - - e leh it ik A c1ey 3 ) ST A 10 ilo N Yo L0 oYW
: = J L r 1 A . . @ d s ot = e 8 o T -, - -3
MRS . = ¥ : A % .‘_‘-; b k) il S e ' @
- - . . = pe ol a % . e J.- A T - oda e .‘.‘ ~ T ; *;
e | s NSO --.:—" . - e | : i =iy ‘-rE—_-!- .\ > 0D -- a \ :l.' 5.',10..'. -, ‘i.. ’ b") 3 uc‘--ﬁ- (-,L sl
- & = At e e B W — * kg o e - asd A &' 4 .

- | - b am iy Py on - » - . J-“ - M cap -
gaas ¥ r NO +i%la to =Sajig ""C'"t‘,‘."!"- in gt (8 1 2 D UN0N LIe l(‘ll in
4o o e o TRl P

LGOTLIE &K CONL1510Ns ¢
a 13 2 T =" q-z 1 ——y = - Py - r-ll ¢1c Ty
= Lon- iy 12 genes i ' % S el A B ALT S 0,028 O .U L
e s T -— 0 - 7 - -
- - - o == <y Al - - 5 . s ~ 1o YAy >
maniTiad Herein o be dona by aim, rou are suthorized to permiv OCCUPRC
* Nl - =P - - ur -t - - [}
= hi hnd v datTenlt on his vart in the perior-
C = i .““.3"‘-‘ T%3 g 1?“" ;‘"' NCii -4 B A ke ke & \J.] Llu LISL U Lad (THAE = - o
- - L - —
- - = 4 - - . B ~ ® s dengey £, -‘ ™ ir. -qi - §e ™
o ' te G Ty L L Y1 " N PR 2 5 AR § 18 13! nosSe lila v CelONs g e -k b . ~ b
T - - - - 2 " rA Y ' B - -~
SEma1l nasEe e w311 thewa nnoN re-gonveyr S4ld Dremises wo ne, Ol
- dow ov == -— o -

o - - bt -
i oraele

hﬁﬂfo'?ﬁac>

he cellins price iS el L G JIOL Frers

upon

- - - . = | pos Y N -- e g - v} 2
“wiah Mg Thonsané Nollars (..2,000. 00) optlon money nerevoiore paid shall
. = * ~ b b < 4.° ..:1 e 4
o 15~a in ease toid puschcce is consumated, cs well as uae sipn

faeand Tollsre (°8.000.00) waic: is %o ve collected Zor me before you
~apord n2id dced. Tnrther peyments sre GO be mode aa follows:
40.000,00 on or before Ilovember 1, 1923; .310,000,00 on or

1084 ond *4he balcnce of pvwrchase price on o before

?';l"- -.--c“. ‘ﬂ“ﬂ ~I
b AL W I S B BN e

F e pritee - i ) A - ¢!. Y = 4 -+ e S -
925 s 11 Aeferred normante are U9 €arry inveresv 4 the rate 01 81X per
- b LS - - o ;-

cent (57) per annum, pavable gemi-enmually, from October 1, 1922. 'the

- - s .

stnta nnd esuniv Soxes for ithe vear 1922 are to be paid one-half by me,

- e WV [ P laws o' 24

and one-nz2lf by Ir. “letcher, and all subseguent taxes and 21l public & .

c il g e ol Py §

before

Tovember 1,

S

-

%"ﬁ.\-n gs

agsessments

become lien upon said nremises are to be peid by lr, Tletcner,

2
:.'
o,
=
pd
C—
o
L
(0]
s
ct
(b
L]
141
c.\..
-
o
o
o)
Jore
chk
»)

peyments and all payments uoon nrincipal
vou, and by yon naid to me, =o thet you will inow definively wnen any

defonlt shall have oecurred,

-~
—

Your char~es in connection. with thic matier zre to be noid oy ix.

Il
oteohvoyr oo 11 @ ﬂt (e o west thoetl the s 1 & pep A TSl 1 17313 1N
2L0Nnery as 1uv LS & (1L I CQl.‘- wm b LIRCLL LilE "u. 0 'J l) 155 8 f:ﬁVL,,:'r, (L vo of ottt 1n

atead of onr

- - - - o B I *2 i o) - y 9 o ® 4 - oo e e N ) - o e PRy S |
ments, and our purpose and ikntent iz thotl this truct crrancement chell Te
-n\.-'d-\ "~ 7l 1",\ (YA Y D r i e ey o™ » i M r 3 PR A - o S a el o Yo i
r}'— ite X '.]_ e () s D Cuiatr ekl L ll lu O ¥ TS S f,'lIl ke d N & Ll’ ' B4l ] ¥ 4 L)k e

2 , M - - = . d -‘ . . £y oy . - 1 L[] - '- - o > 1|_‘ = Ll - ‘_‘J. : - . - - - - - - - g . ¢
ance b7 1I'r. Tleteher of all oblirations hexein contained is o ¢ Bl abe
- - - 3 * e 4 - ., ) - bt . % - - - ‘.“ 4 L | 2 n 3 ¥ . 1 4 - s - - - " = F
‘.}"Q..Gﬂr 3§ ’)'-\ |J‘.‘ 2 138 S5 iyl ‘1 ! 1 2 1h Ul 1 -1.. r:, At 1.2 il :}. J e ir
- - - J - - - -
N - -~ e ~ ] o i 1 4 > o b -~ L Bl - g P - -
e nils o S LoxXn o !..-I. 33 Ll A TIRE GRS e o ..',..,',l 2 10 ! L 5 3 2 Cov 22
fTrom ToONLE 3 R LR o ¥ 5o 'vOm MR onr NS By ada 0 "‘i-.. e &8 e15 - § e < oo
Ao ~| | | 1 = F 4 : - 1, oy SR, - b - . . \ -
SLOOG L Tead LIl Llne 1 vl 2835eitC2 il or Lo G v f2d
I e . o P P -~ .. - - as 24 -y - ' - - - - - > o~ | A |
LIS Uy (L t &I L " i velrs | a5 (LSl B, X ) TS R
1 - - A - - 2 - - - % e - - . - r o~ -y - - - - y
O v 5 e i , :!- :: ‘4:'3‘0 i v 3 -—‘ u : ‘-"n'.o 1{ - ’ --. ft - » e -' -k .!— : N :\ " o o -..‘1 Ce - = |
- eyden . - - | - - YT 1 - - .. 4| S A R b 2 . A Ee
ane Hirte dezaunlis nor uwon LT GaLit LOVE Ol Ol pladil v 1 e 5 O 3.

. o 2.8 2 - f. . ~| i . y e - -y ™ -‘ B I - " - - . Pl g3 - - Yy ‘-g- &
eBSellCe Ok T LS C'\pt TACL B0 TN, 'y Nor 83D viae nnuazx neda ol X ‘Cw
Sy A (7 A de Dinis IV L SR = s~ . TR SR e e . . . = =
g 5o 2 (N LA 23N PO Saui! 1P S OV LB 06N phal 1 4 ) ot

Ea ] -
S -_\.-‘.
845 V.l e
T =t 2re - ,.‘-. . -n L . .,‘] i~ e = ol o As 2 ne L= T (O | de N Tag "y 2s - PN . O
't 1e Ty thiey LA DELG L0 il L - V¥ - e o L SRR S BT € 22 o A &t SR

LR - .n - - = - -
- » e -

ey . e e~ — Vo~ - .- -~ v v \ -
SNECOSGOR-L L Laterest mornebitionwlo~lagiude it -rreanises 0l _Ro2T100
e

there ol , Jrithin dhe-dimibe-sil.anedipisavion TR e o TTT TR B S8-S0
0 _

s o 39 oeks .!.‘.,.l. PP £ - Gt ke A ey . %9
nuﬁ;arﬁkébr-gt in the event that said lapd or, ag Sk ¥ arags Shoil be
< Lo » F
AL v. L M Sy Vs

- . - . L B - e 5 = L e v ¥

- .
wat. e Far X g oy iy #Ta Ly -n R .- -9 - . L ATy » / 4
‘! 1 _ah_lh'_‘__“‘-‘ . [N - e » -}:... UJ -\; [ I .'!— 0_ J.., v .‘. = . _Q ‘.: e -_

.'.H‘.t"‘ ’l ﬂ-‘.bj Ubfv”’ f’-‘{jm {“/:r‘_ T mew &Y s

ineluded Gaaloe\auoo

7\

gent of ir. letehey or nis

yneecessors in interegl, une Noymens oX en

Thougand Dollexs (310,000,00) due on ilovember 1, 19835 shiall ve 1 wmo iately

-

due aad paimblel and in the event Thay ou h pexment With interest in fudl
AL 2 pHary Flo~

to date is not peid ?ou/‘&z_mn-;nina_as the hevpvenins of suci contineeney,

all richte of the yurchsser hereunier shall cease, and yom Will Tortiurith
re-convey said nroperty Lo me, the payment or paid additional mmnm ol Jen

fi
L T2 P
(31.0,000,00) pe i

1t f!—‘vvv‘— ‘

™

Thoutcoand Uollars

- - - -~ - - s A% L 42 - - 3 o
o 2o : bein'" e;'::(_"l'QCSl‘ amrreea unon I sl DX olied OS5 ol QX

$he conditions of this contract of szle cnd trnesd aryraecmente.



October 6, 1922,

Southern Title Guaranty Comp
San Diego, California. any.

Gentlemen:

There is handed you herewith a deed from the undersigned
George E. Jones, to yourselves, together with Certificate of Title, cover-
ing approximately two hundred acres in townships 13 South, Range 4 ¢est,
and 14 South, Range 4 iJest, S. B. M., which deod you are authorized to

record when you have received ‘or my account the sum of Eight Thousand

Dollars ($8000.00) net to me under an option agreement covering said
property held by Lir, 2d Fletcher at whose request this deed is made to
you, providing saild payment is made to you for my account within four

daye from this date,

Upon roceipt of said payment you are authorized to record said
deed and to hold title to sauid property in trust for me upon the
following terms and conditions:

aB lonyg as ir. Fletcher maukes all payments and does all acts
specified herein to be done by him, you are authorized to permit occupancy
of the proporty by him, but upon any default on his part in the perfor-

mance of any obligation cast on him by these instructions, all his rights

shall cease and you will thereupon reconvey said premises to me, or
ay order.

The selling price is Forty Thousand liine Hundred Dollars
($40,900,00) upon which Two Thousand Dollars ($2000,00) option money

heretofore paid shall be applied in case said purchase is consummated, as
well as the Zight Thousand Dollars ($8000.00) which is to be collected for
me btofore you record said deed. Further payments are to be made as follows:

Ton Thousand Dollars ($10,000.0C) on or bofore liovember 1, 1923:
Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,C00.00) on or before lovember 1, 1924;: and

the balance of purchase price on or before llovember 1, 1926, All

deferred payments are to oarry interest at the rate of six per cent (63)

per annum, payable semi-annually, from October 1, 1922, The state and
county taxes for the year 1922 are to be paid one-half by mé. and one~half
by Hr. Fletcher, and all subseguent taxes and all public assessmente or
charges of whatsoever nature which may after this date become a lien
upon said premises are to be paid by Lr. Fletcher. These paymente and
all payments upon principal and interest are to be paid to you, and by
you paid to me, so that you will know definitely when any default shall
have occurred. |

Your charges in connection with this matter are to be puid by
Ur, Fletcher except revenue stamps on deeds as it is at his request that
the proporty is conveyed to you instead of our executing an ordinary con-
tract for sale on installment payments, and our purpose and intent is
that this trust arrangement shall be considered the sume as a conditional
gsale contract, and that the performance by lr. Fletcher of all obligations
herein contuined is a condition prerequisite to the vesting of any rights'
in him; and in the event that he faile to perform all said otligations
he shall have no right to recover from yourself or from me any payments
made by him., It is exoressly understood and agreed that time is of the
essenco of all provisions of this trust, and that any waiver or waivers
by the undersigned of sny default or defaults upon the part of sald pur-
chager shall not operate to waive any future defaults nor to waive sald
provision that time is éf the essence of this contract and trust, nor
estop ‘he undersiyned or his successors in interest from setting up said
provision that time is of the essence hereof, PROVIDED, however, that
gaid Ed Fletocher's righta under this contract shall not be forleited
because of his failure to make any of said payments of principal or

interest, until three days after he shall have been notified by vou or
me in writing of such default and during such period of three days, chall

have failed to make such paymenta.
It is further stipulated that in the event that said land or

any purt thercof shall be included within the limits of uny frrigation
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districet now or hereafter to be formed, either with or without the con-
sent of Mr, Fletcher or his successors in interest, the payment of Ten
Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) due on lovember 1, 1923, shall be immediately
due and payable; and in the event that such payment with interest in full
td date is not paid you within thirty (30) days from the happening of

such contingenoy, all rights of the purchaser hereunder shall cease, and
you will forthwith reconvey said property to me, the payment of said
additional sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000,00) as above provided,
being expressly agreed upon by the parties as one of the conditions of

this contruct of sale and trust agreement.

Upon payment of any one or more of said deferred installments

0of purchase money as above provided, said trustee is authorized and directed

at the request of said Ed Fletcher, or his successors in interest, to con-
vey to him, or his successors, sufficient of =aid land to equal the amounts

of such payments computed at valuations as follows: land west of the

State Highway at Five Hundred Dollars ($600.00) per acre, and land East
of the State Highway at Four Hundred Dollars (£400,00) per acre.
These instructiona are to be approved and concurred in by kr,

Fletcher, and in the event that he shall not approve same, and pay the
said amount of Eight Thousand Dollars ($8000,00) within fowr days, you will

return to me these instructions and all papers In connect ion herewi@h.
Very truly yours,

GEORGE H. JOHES
ED FPLETCHER

The foregoing instructions are approved and concurred in this 6th day
of October, 1922.

ED FLETCHER s

The undersigned Southern Title Guaranty Company hereby aoccepts the
conveyance in the foregoing instructions referred to and upon the trusts

and con#itions therein stated.

th, 1922
Dated October 6th, SOUTHERI TITLE CUARANTY COMPANY

By L. B. STRAIT

Oct. 6, 1922
Received this day check of Ed Fletcher to me In the amo

GEORGE H, JONES

ant of $6000,0C
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May 17, 1923.

E4d Fletcher,

& 920 - 8th St.,
Jo San Diego, Calif.
/Q ”
QI‘Q
Dear Sir:

We are in receipt of your letter of May 16th, with
reference to search No. 3534, covering a portion of
Cuyamaca Rancho.

Before we can quote price, it will be necessary to
have the valuation of this property. Kindly advise -
atign early date and we will quote price by return

ma o ' :

Thanking you, we are,

Yours very truly,

Vice President. | EJ:LP



DISCRITTICH

) All that portion of Lot "E of the Cuyamaca Rencho as sot out
in the Decree of Partltion of said “ancho, regorded in TNook 43 of Deeds,
ot pare 509 et sequitur, in the County Recorder's 0ffice of seld
County, a«nd particnlarly deseribed ago Followa, to-wit:

FRNe Beginging at corner No. 6 of said Lot "E"; thence llorth 89°
?a' ?ast 148,8 feet; thence llorth 21° 12' Zast 1094.4 feet; thence
llorch 4° 20! Rast 995,56 feet; thonce liorth 32° 18Y \Viect EQ07.6 feet;
tpenca Dorth 10° 27 eat 866.5 feet; thence liorth 5Z° 42' Uest 439 Teot
§nence North g° 52 Yeot 141,2 feet: thence North 40° 6' est 536.1
§eet; thanco lorth 69° 26!' Jeat 19%.,4 feeot; thence lorth 65° 11! eut
571.1 feet; thence Zouth an° 52% last 309.2 feet:; thence liorth H2° 8¢
ezt 640.5 feet; thanece llorth 7° 57' East 1028 feet to the North
boundary liae of said T.ot "z, thence lorth 76° vest 1676.8 feet to
gorasy llo. & of said Tot "EY: thence North 66° 50! jest 2900 feet to
cornar l'o. 4 of ceid Lot "E": thence South 4237 feet to corner Iio. b
of cald Lot "E"; thence south 63° 30* Bast 5986 feet to point of

beminning and glso thet certain tract of land particularly deser
as follows, to-wit: } FEoeREIN e

Zezinning ot corner lloe 7 of seid Lot "E" of csald Cuymmaca

sancho; thence North 0° 22' Zast 9.59 chains to the most Easterly corner
gf 5ponewa11 Iine; thence “outh 46° 37' lest 9.09 cheains along the
:ontueagterly'goundar; of czid mine to the mout southerly corner thereof;
thence Torth 435° 23% 7azt 19,70 cheins elong the Southwesterly boundary
of sald Iline o Jest line of Saction jiumbared Three (3) Township

#ourteen (14) South, Range Three (3) Rest, 5. B. 1ie5 thence South

alog; seid eat line 17.54 chaine to South line of szid Tot "I"™; thence
Sar:n.89° FS' Tact 20 cheins to point of beginninc g and also that

certain othor traet of l2nd portienlerly described es follows, to-wit:

~ Reginnins on the Test line of Tot "E" of said Cuyamece
-aacho, dictaat Torth 0° 22' Zast 9.59 chains from corner Ho. 7 of
;%i§ no%e theace Lortnﬂalong seid ¥ast 1ine 20 chaings to Jdouth line
of Cuyamaca Resezvoir Lands; thence South 89 degrees 256' "est 20 chains
323329 iguﬁ?ﬁg° a%' de3t 1.67 chaine to the llortheaaterly line of
~tonevwa ' :+ thence South~asterly along the TNortheacterly line of
caid ine 28,79 chainc to beginning. oy 4 g

11863
19331
35364

38103
44383

37331
27330
31586
4638

5973

34394

33871
13568

750
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32570
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38267
313€0
33388
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38968
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Southern Title Guaranty Co.
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Western Investment Co.:Normel Heighta ProEerty
" " n "

Le Mesa Development Co.:
E. C. Healion .
M, C, Hezlion :
Crossmont Park Co. :
So., Title Co. :
Grossmont Pzrk Co. -
G.H. & Minnie ioyer 2

- Righ 529:““9! -

Mrse, V. E, Head

Rebert Alford
La Mese Development Co.

M, C. He=lion

V. B. Noble

L. C. Tarver

M.H, & H,G, Houghton

Harry Highfield

C. 0, Graves

Hawlsey Pipe Line Co.

El Cajon Vineyards, ) §

)
-

San Diego, Czlifcrala,
Yoy 12th, 13527,

RECRIVED from the Cuyamscs Water Company the following

Copra De Oro
Bininz Company
La Meea Development

Compeny

w.B. Kuehner
Vurray & Fletcher
H.O. ¥ercks

El Monte Lands

Eucalyptue Property
In Sec.13,Twp 16, S.R.2W

Grossmont Lands

Copra De Oro Mining Co.
In Villa Caro Heightc
Property in Boulder Creek

Chocolate Canyon

In Lot 4, Sec. 17, Twp 18
8. R. 1 %, 8.,8B,¥,

Lands near Murray Dam

In Hawley Helghte

In Hawley Heichts

In Hawley Heights

Near Hawley Helchts

Bostonia Ranch

In "S" Tra

- Eagoments -

¥, C. Heesllion :
P, &, Thatcher -

Sec. 20 T=yp 16 S. Rl W,

Custof Nelson -

Fuoalyptus Property,Lot 4
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10/6/33
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4/30/33

5/11/33

3/3 /A7
Shiyas
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May 21, 1923,

Southern Title Guaranty Company,
San Diego, California.

GenSlsmen:

Enclosed find certificates of title and copies
of deeds as per list attached, under dute of May 19th,

w2 wish all this property in one gertificate of
title eliminating the 500 er €00 acres in Lot "E", Cuyamaca
iiapcho which we want in a seperate certificate, descriotion
of which 1s cneloced. |

The nrice of $650.00 for this continuation is
satisfactorye.

Beforv olocing the certificate I would like to go
over these matters with you and find out what elouds there
are on the title, if any,

The 3100.000 nortgage is outlawed and we'have

eredited the account of lr. lurray with this amount.

Kindly write me a letter letting me know immediately’

what is nocessary to clear the title, or will you eliminate it
from the title on account of ite being outlawed without any

procecedings from the court,

Yours truly,

ER s XL
e md Fletcher:

4e acknowledgo recoipt of cortificates of title
and deeds mentﬁ%ﬁr@%& CoUH?-:INTY COMPANY

Y- ‘;'r}
7
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SOUTHERN TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY

Officers

A, P, Jonnsox, In,, Preidens
L. A. Wuiaur, Fice-President

E. E. Hunsxri, Vice-Pretident and Couniel
EuwIN JoNNSON, FicePresldans

TOTAL ASSBTS OV'BR Mp,soo.oo

San Diego, (alifornia

R. S8, Runy, Secretary and Trearurer el BEFL BY

H. E, Caanx, Aur. Sureiary

Jonn T. Hon, Aur, Sec’y and Tirls Oficer
Hexmy 5. Girr, Aur, Tirle Officor T
B Pt o jiip

May 22, 1923.

Mr. Ed. Fletcher,
920 - 8th St.,
San Diego, Calif,

Dear Sir:

As Instructed in your letter of May 21st and pur-
suant to.a conversation had with Mr. Mathews, we are
herewlth submitting prices for certificate work.

Continuing our certificate #3534, $650.,00, with a
liability of $650,000.,00 -

Issuing a separate certificate covering Lots ", s
'W" and "X" of the Cuyamaca Rancho, $100.00, with a
liability of $20,000.,00 - ~

Continuing our certificate #11863, $15.00, with a
liability of $1000.,00 - '

Continuing our certificate #19921, $15.,00, with a
liability of $1000.00 -

Continuing our certificate #25364, $15,00, vith a
liability of $1000.00 -

Continuing our certificate #26103, $25.,00, with a
liebility of $2000.00 -

Continuing our certificate #44283, $10,00, with a
liability of $4000.00, as shown in the present cert-
ificate, meking a total of $830,00.

There will be no saving in continuing these cert-

Directors
H. E. Cranz
EvcEne Daxey
Ep, FLeTCHER
E. E, Humants
A. P, Jounsox, Jn.
Evwin Jounson
A, N. Loxing
R. 5. Reep
Franx A. SaLMoxns
ALRERT SCHOONOVER
PATTERSON SPRIGG
L. A. WriGHT

ificates into one certificate and as sugrested to Nr. '

Mathews, it will be a great deal more convenient for
you to have them in separate certificates. Although
if you insist upon it we will put them in one.



Ed Fletcher - - « 2,
oy 25, 1923,

We have not listed the orders, but will await . Southern Title fuaranty Comrany,

your irstructions, which we trust we will receive 040- Third Streot,
at an early date. | ' san Diero, Calif,

Lttontion ir. Edwin Johnson

Yours very truly,
Gentlomen:

= . /) i’ Ancwerins yours of Iy 22nd, will oay

— on Cortificate '3574, chanre the 1liability %o
EDWIN JEMiSON 600,000,
Vice President. EJ:LP
I em not ssking for an isguance of
P. S. TFor property covered in above numbered o seporato certificate covering Lots Vv, 7 and X,

certificates, refer to your letter of Mey 19th. ond thi 6-0 1d bo included in Certificate 5534
nioc shou neclude ce figco aHok ,

the tobol 1lability being 600,000, end the cost
belnyr "GOO,

Reparding the continuaticn of the
other certificates, this is setislactory, ond cen
be done corarately.

Yours very tealy,




Ed Fletcher Papers
1870-1955
MSS.81
Box: 26 Folder: 15

General Correspondence - Southern
Title Guaranty Company (then Southern
Title and Trust Company) - 1911 - 1923
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